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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

September 14, 2022

MID VALLEY FARMS, INC.
RYANT. GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LN
TANGENT, OR 97389

FINAL ORDER ON RECONSIDERATION
Reference: T-13843

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Enclosed is an Order on Reconsideration as recorded in Special Order Vol. 125, Page 687, issued to
withdraw and supersede the final order recorded in Special OrderVol. 125 Page 232. The final order
recorded in Special Order Vol. 125 Page 232 is of no further force or effect.

If you have any questions please contact Arla Davis by telephone at (503) 979-3129 or by e-mail at
Arla.L.Davis@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Ay,/it«»
say H. ,
Restoration Program Technician
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Watermaster Dist. # 2, Lanaya F. Blakely(via email)
Agent: Schroeder Law Offices
Linn County

Enclosures



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Permit Amendment
T-13843, LinnCounty

RECONSIDERATION OF A FINALORDER
RECORDED IN SPECIAL ORDER VOLUME
125, PAGES 232-233, WITHDRAWING A
FINAL ORDER

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit
holder may submit a request to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use
authorized under an existingwater right permit.

Applicant

MID VALLEY FARMS, INC.
c/o RYAN GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LANE
TANGENT, OR 97389

Findings of Fact

1. On October 13, 2021, MID VALLEY FARMS, INC., c/o RYAN GLASER, filed an application to
change the points of appropriation under Permit G-16927. The Department assigned the
application number T-13843.

2. On September 29, 2017, the Department approved an extension oftime for complete
application of water to October 1, 2022.

3. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's
weekly notice on October 26, 2021, and in the Albany Democrat-Herald newspaper on May
5 and 12, 2022, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in response tothe
notices.

4. On June 8, 2022, The Department issued a Final Order to Approve Permit Amendment
Application T-13843, recorded at Special Order Volume 125, Pages 232-233.

5. On July 18, 2022, The Department received a request for reconsideration from Schroeder
Law Offices, who represent the applicant Mid Valley Farms, Inc., c/o Ryan Glaser. The letter
identified a scrivener's error in the table on the final order describingWell 2 as being
located in the SE1/4 NE1/4, Sec. 21, T12S, R3W, WM. The correct location of Well 2 is the
NE1/4 NE1/4, Sec. 21, T12S, R3W, WM.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified byORS 183.484(2). Pursuantto ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 and OAR 690-01-0005 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied bythe Director,
and ifnoaction is taken within 60 days following the datethe petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13843.ald Page 1 of3 Special order Volume 125, PageLcbil



6. Permit Amendment Application T-13843 proposes to move the authorized points of
appropriation between 70 feet and 1.36 miles from the existing points of appropriation to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 1-1269 FEET SOUTH AND 558 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 2-1269 FEET SOUTH AND 948 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 20 NE NE
WELL 7-1269 FEET SOUTH AND 252 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

Permit Amendment Review Criteria

7. The change would not result in injury to other water rights.

8. The change does not enlarge the permit.

9. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit.

Conclusions of Law

The change in points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-13843 is
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The reconsideration order recorded at Special Order Volume 125, Pages 232-233, is
withdrawn and is of no further force or effect and is superseded by this order.

2. The change in points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-13843
is approved.

3. Permit G-18759, in the name of MID VALLEY FARMS, c/o RYAN GLASER, is issued to replace
Permit G-16927, and incorporates the amendments approved by this order and the
extension of time. Permit G-16927, in the name of RYAN GLASER, G FIVEUC, DENNIS
GLASER, AND MID VALLEY FARMS INC., is no longer of any force or effect.

4. The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (WELL 1, WELL 2, AND
WELL 7), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of
appropriation (WELL 1, WELL 2, AND WELL 7).

5. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation.

T-13843.ald Page 2 of3 Special Order Volume 125, Page [+8



6. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-18759 remain the same.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on SEP 1 4 2022

..4e
Lisa J. Jf ramillo, T rand Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: SEP 15 2022

T-13843.ald Page 3 of 3 Special Order Volume125, Page L-8A
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Transfer: T- 13843

Transfer Type: Permit Amendment

PermitAmendment Checklist

Transfer Specialist:~

Applicant Name/Address/email: Rec Landowner Name/Address:
I

AgentName/Address/email: I

RYAN T. GLASER 31915 SEVEN SCHROEDER LAW OFFICESATTN:
MILE LN TANGENT, OR 97389 SARAH LILJEFLET 1915 NE CESAR

ECHAVEZ BLVD PORTLAND, OR
97212

CWRE Name/Number: Irr. District Name/Address: Affected Gov'ts Name/Address:

County Of Linn Planning
Commentor(s): Name/Address: Current Landowner Name/Address

(ifdifferent than applicant):

Permit(s) Affected
Records Records App File No. or Decree PermitNo. Superseding PermitNo.
Marked Copied Name

□ □ G-17488 G-16927 G-I167
Key Dates& Initial Actions

Rec'd: October 13, 2021 Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION

Fees Pd: 2660.00 WM District:2 ODFW District:

Initial Notice: October 26, WM Reviewsent: ODFW Review sent:
Done: Done: I

2021

Acknowledgement Letter Sent: [g) Date: GW Reviewsent:
Done:

Processing Dates & Actions

Deficiency Contact(s):

Draft Mailed:
Ifyes, date rec'd okayfrom agent/applicant:
D ODFW contact sheet sent; need? YesD or NoD
0WM measurement sheet sent; need?
ves[l or No []

Final Order

b,a order & superseding PermitReview (Optional)

enee.
oweGT-fl
coordinator:ff
ate:3!72
Signature Bin Date:

vevs»er_Alb04 Der«co& [Lerud
D not required

Date quote requested:
Requestfor news$ sent:
News $ received:
Requestto publish sentto newspaper:__

Affidavitof publication received:.>]Le[9
Dates ofpublication:

Comments/Special Issues:__

sector order volume: vol: _1ZS eaees 23.­
Notice ofFO e-mailed to processors: _

Final Order Signature Date.



T-
Application
PR CW

□
□
□
□
□
□
□

D The type ofchange is clearly indicated.

0 The application is appropriately signed.

[] Appropriate fees were paid. N/A []foverpayment, Refund Request submitted

[] Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from ALL affected Govt's)

0 N/A Ditch company, district, and/or BOR, senta copy ofthe application and map, ifappropriate.

0 All required attachments received.

[] che application file and WRIS for assignment(s) and/or extension(s).__

Application Map
PR CW

0 0 The map size and scale are accurate and appropriate per 0AR 690-380-3100(1)(b)(c)&(d).

[] []Al authorized and proposed POD's/POA's and POU are properly described on the map.

0 0 The POD/POA location description(s) on the map match the PA application and permit descriptions.

D OMap acres (to, from and rr, if applicable) match Table 2 on the PA application and as applicable, on the permit

D D Have permitmap(s).

Determining the "From" and "To" Lands (make working copyofapplication and permit(sll
PR CW

[] []only the authorized POD'S/POA's and/or POU's to be transferred are listed (Tables 1 & 2).

0 0 PA application and permittabulations (acreage) match. (Mark on appl. and permit copies and note corrections needed}

[] [] ALL Mark on permit the acreage and amountofwater being transferred.

PermitOwnership

0 0 The applicant(s) is/are the holder(s) ofthe permit.

0 0 All holders ofthe permit have signed the application or

0 0 N/A If necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement ofconsentfrom permit holders other than applicant.

[] [] N/A Ifnecessary, the permit has beenassigned to permit amendmentapplicant.

Evaluation Materials

[] Applicationcomplete

[] Amendment Map

[Permit

D Permit Map

0 Land Use form

D Fees paid

□ N/A Plat card

[] N/A wel logs

Reviews/comments/conditions received? [] []watermaster [] []N/A ODFW D O N/A GW

N/A Headgate []when in the judgment []Prior to diverting [] Existing and maintain

N/A Measuring Devices [] when in the judgment [] Prior to diverting [] Existing and maintain

Type ofdevice, ifapplicable: totalizing flow meter: at new at existing and new

Injury: 0 Yes O No

Enlargement: D Yes O No

Conditions to avoid enlargement/injury­

ODFW conditions:__

GWConditions:



Laura A. Schroeder
Oregon, Idaho,

Nevada, Washington & Utah

Therese A. Ure Stix
Oregon & Nevada

VIA U.S. & ELECTRONICMAIL

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attn: Director Tom Byler
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Email: thomas.m.byler@oregon.gov

July 15, 2022

William F
(192

James Browitt
OtCounsel

Idaho &Washington

RECEIVED
JUL I 8 2022

OWRD

RE: Request for Reconsideration to Amend Error on Final Order Approving
Permit Amendment T-13843

Dear Director Byler:

We represent Mid Valley Farms, Inc., and Ryan Glaser regarding Transfer Application T-
13843. On October 13, 2021, Mid Valley Farms, Inc., and Ryan Glaser, filed an application to
change the points of appropriation under Pennit G-16927, attached for re_ference. On June 8,
2022, the Oregon Water Resources Department ("OWRD") issued its Final Order Approving a
Change in Points ofAppropriation ("Final Order") and issued G-18759 in place of Permit G­
16927.

We have reviewed the Final Order and identified an error in the description of the new
point of appropriation for Well 2: Section 4 of the Final Order provides that the new point of
appropriation for Well 2 as Township 12 South, Range 3 West, Section 21, SE NE, but the
correct location is Township 12 South, Range 3 West, Section 21, NE NE. Permit G-18759 lists
the correct, updated location for Well 2 and the permit is attached for your reference.

Pursuant to OAR 137-004-0080, we request that OWRD reconsider the Final Order and
issue a corrected Final Order to include the correct description for Well 2. Since the Final Order
was issued on June 8, 2022, this request is submitted within the permitted "time frame, "Which
requires filing by August 7, 2022. Please let us know if any additional information is needed for
OWRD to reconsider and to reissue a corrected Final Order for T-13843.

LAS:nkv

Enclosures
cc: Client

1915 NE Cesar E. Chavez Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97212 (503) 281-4100

1 0 615 Doub le R Bo u levar d, S uit e 1 0 0, Ren o, Nev ad a 8 9521 ( 7 7 5) 7 8 6-8800
www.water-law.com counsel@water-law.com

(P0581073, 1166.02TJJ)



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LINN

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

MID VALLEY FARMS INC.
c/o RYAN GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LANE
TANGENT, OR 97389

RECEIVED
JUL 1 8 2022

OWRD

This superseding permit is issued to describe an amendment for a change in points of
appropriation proposed under Permit Amendment Application T-13843 and approved by
Special order Volume 125, Pagel£entered _J[]j] [ } 2023nd to describe an extension of
time for complete application of water approved September 29, 2017. This permit supersedes
Permit G-16927.

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-17488

SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 1, WELL 2, WELL 3, WELL 4 (LINN 59840), WELL 5, WELL 6, AND WELL
7 IN LAKECREEK BASIN

.i' ' +,

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 884.5 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 3.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
r;'t; '»iii ts I

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: SEPTEMBER 14, 2011

WELL LOCATIONS:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 DLC Measured Distances

12 S 3W WM 20 NE NE 54 WELL 6- 100 FEET SOUTH AND 250 FEET EAST
FROM THE- SE CORNER LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

12 S 3W WM 20 NWNE S4
WELL 4-100 FEET SOUTH AND 450 FEETWEST
FROM THE SE CORNER LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

12$ 3W WM 20 NW NE 54
WELL S- 100 FEETSOUTH AND 800 FEETWEST
FROM THE SE CORNER LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC54

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE WELL 1- 1269 FEET SOUTH AND S58 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 2-1269 FEET SOUTH AND 948 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 7-1269 FEET SOUTH AND 252 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 SE NE
WELL 3-1980 FEET SOUTH AND 100 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

Application G-17488/T-13843.ald Water Resources Department PERMIT G-18759



The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, togetherwith the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of
one cubic foot per second and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season
of each year.

n4 ' cpsl rs.--·
THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

,,

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres
12s 3W WM 15 NESW 40.00
12si 3w WM 15 NWSW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 swsw 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 SESW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 NWSE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 SWSE 39.00
12 S 3W WM 16 swsw 14.00
12 S 3W WM 16 SESW 10.00
12 S 3W WM 17 SE SE 10.00
12 S 3W WM 20 NE NE 35.00
12 S 3W WM 20 NWNE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 20 SW NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 20 SE NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NENE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NWNE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SWNE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SE NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NENW 32.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NWNW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SW NW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SENW 36.00
12 S 3W WM 22 NE NW 40.00
12 3W WM 22 NWNW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 22 SW NW 28.50
12 S 3W WM 22 SE NW 40.00

RECEIVED
JUL 1 8 2022

f OWRD

Permit Amendment T-13843 Conditions:

The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (WELL 1, WELL 2, AND WELL
7), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of
appropriation (WELL 1, WELL 2, AND WELL 7).

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation.

Original Permit Conditions:

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a totalizing
flow meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director at each point
of appropriation. The permittee shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good
working order.

Application G-17488/T-13843.ald Water Resources Department PERMITG-18759



B. The permittee shall keep a complete record of the amount of water diverted each
month, and shall submit a report which includes the recorded report water-use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be required by
the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general water-use
information, including the place and nature of use ofwater under the permit.

...,
-l-No
·€o
pd

I
:::>-,

The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;0provided however, where any meter or measuring device is located within a private LLJ
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. z

wuw
C:

D.

C.

The Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative
measuring and reporting procedures for review and approval.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well(s) authorized under this permit, the
Department requires the water user to obtain, from a qualified individual (see below), and
report annual static water level measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the
month of March. Reports shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use ofWater Takes Place
Initial and Annual Measurements
The Department requires the permittee to report an initial water level measurement in the
month specified above once well construction is complete and annually thereafter until use of
water begins; and

After Use ofWater has Begun
Seven Consecutive Annual Measurements
Following the first year of water use, the user shall report seven consecutive annual static water
level measurements. The first of these seven annual measurements will establish the reference
level against which future annual measurements will be compared. Based on an analysis of the
data collected, the Director may require the user to obtain and report additional annual static
water level measurements beyond the seven year minimum reporting period. The additional
measurements may be required in a different month. If the measurement requirement is
stopped, the Director may restart it at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional
geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed
by the Construction Contractors Board and be submitted to the Department on forms provided
by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing the measurement to:

A. Identify each well with its associated measurement; and
B. Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water below

ground surface; and
C. Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and
D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations reported to the Department.

l Application G-17488/T-13843.ald
-------- ------

Water Resources Department PERMITG-18759



The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate orvolume ofwithdrawal from, the
well(s) if any of the following events occur:

Annual water level measurements reveal an average water level decline of three 0r more
feet per year for five consecutive years; or
Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 15 or more feet in
fewer than five consecutive years; or
Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 25 or more feet; or
Hydraulic interference leads to a decline of 25 or more feet in any neighboring well with
senior priority.

\

The period of non-use or restricted use shall continue until the water level rises above the
decline level which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on the
permittee's and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the
aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource
or senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in
Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. If more than
one well is involved, the water user may submit an alternative measurement and reporting plan
for review and approval by the Department.

Prior to using water from anywell listed on this permit, the permitteeshall ensurethat the well
has been assigned an OWRD Well Identification Number (Well ID tag), which shall be
permanently attached to the well. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any
correspondence regarding the well, including any reports ofwater use, water level, or pump
test data.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but not
limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

If the number, location, source, or construction of anywell deviates from that proposed in the
permit application or required by permit conditions, this permit may be subject to cancellation,
unless the Department authorizes the change in writing.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of water from any
well listed on this permit, then use ofwater from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced
and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves
or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The
Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

The well(s) shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction
and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access
port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

A.

3 "' 8.
J c.....,

c:::, o r• c.....,
• 2 a: , UC.z ,..-., :_;. D.
-I o ..• {0 .1!
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If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point of appropriation, the
permittee shall be responsible for restoration and enhancement of such riparian area in
accordance with ODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For purposes
of mitigation, the ODFW Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards, OAR 635-
415, shall be followed.

The use may be restricted if the quality of downstream waters decreases to the point that those
waters no longer meet state or federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the
use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the
watermaster, and such rotation system does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water
user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to
such agreement.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall submit to the Water
Resources Department the results of a pump test meeting the Department's standards for each
point of appropriation (well), unless an exemption has been obtained in writing under OAR 690­
217. The Director may require water-level or pump-test data every ten years thereafter.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land­
use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

Completion of construction and application of the waterwas to be made on or before June 14,
2017, when the permit was originally issued on June 14, 2012. By Extension of Time Final Order
Dated September 29, 2017, the completion of construction and application of waterwas
extended to October 1, 2022. If beneficial use of permitted water has not been made before
this date, the permittee may submit an application for extension of time, which may be
approved based upon the merit of the application.

Within one year after making beneficial use of water, the permittee shall submit a claim of
beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

JUN 0 8 2022

Oregon Water Resources Department

RECEIVED
JUL 18 2022

OWRD

A lication G-17488, 1-13843.ald Water Resources De artment PERMIT G-18759



OWRD
EIVED

a
WATERRESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

I

Application for
I

Perniit Amendment
Part 1 of 5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

Oregon Water Resources'Departn,ent
725 summer StreetNE, Suite A
stem,ore«con s701-176RECEIVED
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

JUL 1 8 2022r----:--'---------,----------------------------,
Thispermit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and
l · all required attachments are not-completed and included.
, For auestions. olease call (503) 986-0900. and ask for Transfer Section.
!

Check all items included with this application. (N/A = NotApplicable)

C,

□

□

□

0cT 1 3 2021Part 1 -Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. \

Part 2 -Completed Application Map Checklist. OWR[»
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by checkto the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculatorat:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5 -Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended:!
List the Permits here:G-16927
Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)
Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified
Water Right Examiner).

[N/A Request forAssignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be
completed if the applicant is not the permit holderof record and needsto be assigned to the
permit; or the landowner of the proposed place of use is not the permit holderof record and
needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request forAssignment Form is available on line at
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed if the
applicant is the permit holderof record.

A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit is not assigned
to the applicant orotherpermit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.

D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature
(orsigned land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used
only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no
structural changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district oran exclusive farm use zone.

D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) oradditional
point(s) of appropriation.

[] N/AGeologist Report for a change from a surface waterpoint of diversion to a ground waterpoint of
appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface watersource and
more than 1000 feet upstream ordownstream from the point of diversion. (ORS 540.531(2) or (3)).

(ForStaff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not Included or incomplete
Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete C}l. ·.
Additional signature(s) required _ Part is incomplete

O,ther/Explanation-------------------=------ 1\ ;,;,
Staff: 503- Date:__J__J=-

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendment Application- Page 1of12



Part 2 of 5 - Permit AmendmentMap Checklist

Your permit amendmentapplication will be returned if any ofthe map requirements listed
below are not met.,

' ~ ' Please:be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the
.,- requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared bY,8
'

1
• • · 1 Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply. ECEIVEDJ

D (8l N/A · Ifmore than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit. 0c1 1 3 202»

&
5

· Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

. The size of the map can be8x11 inches,8x 14 inches, 11x17 inches, or up to 30x30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

I

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 lnch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale ofthe county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre­
approved bythe Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or
in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.

D (8l N/A If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized
public land survey subdivisions.

1 Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
i recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.

(8l D N/A ' If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed
location and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates

RECEIVED are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes­
secondswith at least one digit after the decimal (example - 4232'15.5") ordegrees-decimal

JUL 1 8 2022 wth five or more digits after the decimal (example-42.53764°).
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JUL 18 2022 Part 3 of 5--Fee Worksheet

OWRD FEE WORKSHEET for PERMITAMENDMENT RECEIVED
1 Base Fee (includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1cfs)

n(7 1 9 9n9% 1 $1,360
ti a, Lai

Types of change proposed:

D Place of Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation OWRD
Number of above boxes checked= 1 (2a) I
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a= 0 (2b) If onlyone change, this will be 0

2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Number of permits included in Permit Amendment1(3al

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0 {3b) Ifonly onepermit this will be 0
3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) 9) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) » 3 0

Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
0 No: enter0 [] Yes: enter $480 for the 1"well to be added or changed $48Q (4a)

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
0 No: enter0 ~ Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 2 (4b)

4 Add line 4a to line 4b and enter» )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $1,300
Do you propose to change the place of use?
[] No: enter 0 on line 5
D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below*): (5al

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: {Sb)

G
If 5b is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »
If 5bis greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: (Sc) and multiply Sc

5 by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) )) » )) >) )) )) )) )) )) )) 9)» ) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through S above ) ) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2,660

Is this permit amendment:
[}necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
[]endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and

wildlife habitat?
lf one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line 7» » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Permit Amendment Fee: 8 $2,660

*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100
acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (for S-12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then

multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of

ads per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125
(1/80). (For $-87654, 45.0 cx0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land included in the application; however do not count
cfs for supplemental permits on acreage forwhich you have already calculated the cfs fee for the
primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground"
acre included in the application. {In this example, blank Sa would be only 0.56 cfs, since both permits
serve the same 45.0 acres. BlankSb would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0}.

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendmentApplication - Page3 0f12
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RECEIVED
0c1 1 3 2021

Part 4 of 5- Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
APPUCAITT/BUSIN1:SSNAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONALCONTACT NO.
Mid Valley Farms, Inc. c/o RyanGlaser 541-928-8036 541-936-0530
ADCRESS fAl(tlO, =
31915 Seven Mile lane
OTY I STATE I ZIP I E·MAll
Tangent OR 97389
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENTIS GIVENTO RECEIVE AUCORRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OFTHE FINALORDER DOCUMENTSWill ALSO OEMAll.£0.

Agent Information -The agent Is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/AUS'NESSNAME I PHONEIIO. ADO!TONALCO'TACTNO.
SchroederLaw Offices, Attn: Sarah LIljefelt 503-281-4100
AOOIIESS FAX NO.
1915 NE CesarE Chavez Blvd
an I STATE l ZIP I E·MAJL
Portland OR 97212 caunsol@watcr,luw.com
ByPROVIDINGAN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVENTO RECEIVE ALLCORRESPONDENCE FROM THEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOFTHE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS Will ALSO 8EMAILED. ~
Explain in yourown words what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:
Move Well 112 to a betterplace fordevelopmentof the groundwaterresource.

If you need additi onal space, continue on o separate piece of paperand attach to the application as "Attachment l".

OWRD

RECEIVED
JUL 1 8 2022

TAC

Ryan Glaser
Print tame [andTte i'3pp'5able)

PermitAmendment Application-Pae4of12

0 Check this box if this project Is fully orpartially funded by the American Recovery and ReinvestmentAct. [Federal
stimulus dollars)

Is the applicant the permit holderof record? (8] Yes O No

If NO, include either:

0 A completed assignment form (with required statutory assignment fee), assigni ng all ora portion of the permit
to the applicant(s), OR

0 An affidavit of consent from the permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the applicant to amend the
permit.

Has the Completl on ("C") Date of the permlt(s) In this applicationexpired? 0Yes (8] No
If YES, this application will not be accepted by the Department

If NO, what are the completion dates of the perml_tfs)? 10/1/2022
• If the permit completion date expireswhile the Permit Amendment Appl icati on is pending, the Department will

not approve the Permit AmendmentApplication until an Extension of TimeApplication is approved for the permit.
• You may consider using the Reimbursement Authority process to expedite the processingof thi s PermitAmendment

Application If the completion date of the permit expireswithin 6 months of the date of filing this application.

Bymy signature below, I confirm that I understand:

Prior to Department approval of the permit amendment, I may be required to submit payment to the Department
forpublication of a notice in a newspaperwith general circulation In the area where the permit is located, once
perweek for two consecutiveweeks. Ifmore than onequalifying newspaper isavailable, I suggest publ ishing the
notice in the following newspaper:Albany Qemotnlt•HeraldorCorvallis Gatctte-Timgs

lion contained In this application is trueand accurate.r.2\
=z/

­



Check one of the following:

[]The applicant is responsible for completionof change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant. 1,

~ The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after
the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to the permit
holder(s) of record.

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

D Check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district.

,....

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME -
ADDRESS

CITY STATE ! ZIP

D Check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDRBS

CITY

I EITTITTNAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Linn County 300 Fourth Ave SW
CITY STATE I ZIP
Albany OR 97321

[" I ADDRBS

I ZIPSTATE

t­ I ADDRESS

I ZIPSTATE

RECEIVED
JUL 1 8 2022 RECEIVED

OCT 1 8 202l
OWRD

OW/RD
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Part 5of5-Water Use Permit Information

PERMIT # G-16927OWRD

FF-PEP}
P ease use a separate Part 5 foreach permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy

m1we"ma""N""""nEtrwet
0cT 1 3 202

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

POD/POA
Nameor
Number

Is this POD/POAAuthorized
bythe permitor ls it

Proposed?

If POA,
OWRD Well
Log ID# (or
Well ID

Tag# L-__)

Twp Rng Sec

Tax
lot,
DLC
or

Gov't
Lot

Measured Distances
(from a recognized

survey corner)

Well 1
]Authorized

q Proposed
LINN 61229 12 I S

·I
3 W

. i
21 NE NE 100

1320 feet south and
400 feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

Well 1
[] Authorized

] Proposed
LINN 61229

I
12' SI

I

3 w 21 NE NE 100
1269 feetsouth 558
feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

I

Well2
[8J Authorized

[]Proposed
NOTVET
DRILLED

I

12's
I

3 'w! 21 SE NE 100
1656 feetsouth and
300 feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

Well2
[]Authorized
[X] Proposed

NOTYET
DRILLED

i
12 I S

I

!
3 w,

I

21 NE I NE 100
1269 feet south and
948 feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

Well 3
[8J Authorized

-0 Proposed
NOTYET
DRILLED

12 : S
!

I

3 W 21 I
SE i NE 100

1980 feet south and
100 feetwestfrom NE
comer Section 21

Well4
[8J Authorized

D Proposed
LINN 59840

I

12's 3 ' w 20 NW ' NE 100

100 feetsouth and 450
feetwestfromSE
corner Lovell Knighton
DLCS4

Well 5
t8l Authorized
[]Proposed

NOTYET
DRILLED

I
I

12 ! S

I
3 W 20 NW NE 100

100 feetsouth and 800
feetwest from SE
corner Lovell Knighton
DLC54

Well6
[8J Authorized

D Proposed
NOTYET
DRILLED

12' s 3 :W 20 NE 1 NE 100

100 feetsouth and 250
feet eastfromSE
corner Lovell Knighton
DLC54

Well 7
[] Authorized
[]Proposed

LINN 61230 12 I s 3 ! W
I

21 NE I NE 100I
1320 feet south and
200 feetwestfromNE
corner Section 21

well 7
0 Authorized

[]Proposed

I
(j : i+s +'

LINN 61230 12/s 3 iw
1•

21 NE ' NE 100
1269 feetsouth and
252 feetwestfromNE
corner Section 21

Check alltype(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):
ry'. }

[] Place of use (POU) ·°] Point of Appropriation/well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application-Page 7of12 TACS



[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)
I

!
[] Surface water POD to Ground Water POA

(SW/GW)
I

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit?

Q ves Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the permit to be changed.

For a change in place of use:
Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TOwhich the place of use is being moved?
] Yes [JNo

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be assigned to the permit
as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for Assignment form and the required
statutory fee for an assignment.

ls the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? D Yes [] No

The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use
unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken
for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined by the
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights of way.

RECEIVED
JUL 18 2022

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021

'4 1
' e

PermitAmendmentApplication- Page 8 of12

RECEIVED
0CT 1 3 202¥

TACS



Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for Instructions.

Do you havequestions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 andask for Transfer

Table2. Description ofChanges toWater Use Permit #G-16927
List the change proposed for theacreage in each ¼ ¼. Ifmore than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associatedwith each change.
Ifthere Is more than-one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associatedwith each POD/POA. .

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED

The listing as itwould appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES I
CHANGES

Proposed are made.List only that part or portionoftheWiller right thatwill bechanged.
POD(s)or Chanees (see .. ,7"CODES" from ..

Gvt Acres POA{s) previous page) Acres POD(s)or
Twp Rng Sec Y. ¼ [Tax Lot Loto {If (nameor Priority Twp Rng Sec X Tax Lot Gvt Lo (If

POA(s) tobe Priority Date
DLC applicable) number Date or DLc applicable) used (from

fromTable Table 1)
1)

EXAMPLE

2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 POD 1 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 15 NW NW 100 1 10.0 POOIISPOD#Z
" u a " H ,, H u at EXAMPLE " ,, 2 s 9 E 15 SW NW zoo s.o PODll6
i I I I

3 /w12's 15 NE SW zoo 40 wells 1-7 9/14/11I I I

I I I 12ls 3/w 15 NW SW zoo 40 Wellsl-7 9/14/11
' I I

I i j I
3/w: r 121 S 15 SW SW zoo 40 Wellsl-7 9/14/11

I I 3/wI I 12 s 15 SE SW 200 40 wells 1-7 9/14/11
: I I 3'w Nw[s

~!...,. I I 12 s I 15 zoo 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

cl::I I I 12 s 3/w 15 SW I SE 200 39 Wellsl-7 9/14/11.
·h i I I ,' 12 s 3/w 16 SW I SW 600 14 wells 1-7 9/14/11
-.· I I 12/s 3 w 16 SE I SW 600 10 Wells 1-7 9/14/11I

I I 12/s SE I SE
-

I 3 w 17 600 10 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

hl I
12]s 3 jw NE I NEI 20 100 29 Wells 1-7 9/14/11I

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendment Appllc:atlon-Page 9ofU
RECEIVED
0C1 1 9 2021

TACS

RECEIVED
JUL 1 8 2022

OWRD



I I
12/s 3/w Wells 1-7 9/14/11I 20 NE' NE 600 4

l 12/s 3/w 20 NE NE 102 2 Wells 1-7 9/14/1.1
I ' - [1a/sI : .. 3 W 20 NW NE 100 · 40 Wellsl-7 9/14/11

t

I I I
12ls

I

I I 3 w 20 SW I NE 102 40 wells 1-7 9/14/11
'

I I ! ' 3/w
I

12/ s 20 SE I NE 102 40 wells1-7 9/14/11

i I i
1/s 3 W 21 NE I NE 100 40 Wellsl-7 9/14/11I

l

1ls Nwl NEI 3 W 21 100 40 Wellsl-7 9/14/11
-

I I 12/s 3/w 21 SW I NE 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11: I

i I,· 12's 3 jw SE I NE
-., . · 21 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11J 11.. 1 I • ., I

I I

12ls 3/w NE 'NWi 21 600 18 Wcllsl-7 9/14/11

I l . •• - •' 12ls 3 lw 21 NE NW 201 14 Wells 1-7 9/14/11'l ' 'I ! 12's 3 lw 21 NW NW 600 23 Wells 1-7 9/14/11t ,. . ot ¢ I

I i -'l3 ' 3 lw
I

12 S 21 NW NW 102 17 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
I

I I ' Sw iNw
-

et I 12 s 3/w 21 102 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
' I . ,_­ 12,S 3 lw 21 SE NW 201 36 Wells 1-7 9/14/11~ I I.... ! 12/s 3/w 22 NE 'NW 202 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11I I !

I I

12/s 3/w
I

wells 1-7 9/14/11I I 22 NW NW 202 40

I 1ls 3/w 22 SW'NW 202 12.S Wellsl-7 9/14/11II I
i I I 12ls 3/w 22 SW NW 200 16 Wells 1-7 9/14/11l
' I I 12/s 3 lwI 22 SE •NW 202 12.S Wellsl-7 9/14/11I

' t

I I I 12's 3'w 22 SE NW 200 27.5 Wells 1-7 9/14/11I I I I le I

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment J\ppllcallon-Pace 10of 12
!RECEIVED
OCT 13 2021

'

TACS
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TOTALACRES

Additional remarks: __

Revised 7/l/2021 Permit Am•ndment Appllcallon -Page 11 of 12

TOTALACRES 884.5

RECEIVED
JUL 18 202Z

OWRD

RECEIVED

0C1 1 3 202l
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Permit# G-16927I

Arethere otherwater rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with
the "from" or "to" lands? []Yes []No

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers:

)the permit(s) are for irrigation or supplemental irrigation use, otherwater rights existing on the same
land for irrigation that are subject to transfe"r must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change
to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer
application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

[gj Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application
map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd .state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Defau lt.aspx)

AND/OR
[gj Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that

do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in thetable. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing ofyour
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

RECEIVED
0CT 1 3 2021

13843 --s
OWRD

" I • • ' • •
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OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021

Static Well- I
Proposed specific 'ls well Ilf an existing Perforated water level Source ror Total Casing Seal rate (cfs or Ialready : well, OWRD or screened of aquifer {sand,Authorized well Intervals depth(s) gpm). Ifbuilt? ' Well ID Tag Casing Intervals (in completed gravel, basalt,POA depth (feet) (Intervals) less than
Nameor (Yes or No.L Diameter . feet) well etc.)

No) (In feet) full rate of
Number water right..

Well2 No 8" TBD TBD TBD Unknown
gravel/sand

Well3 No 8" TBD TBD TBD Unknown
' gravel/sand
: UnknownWell 5 No 8" TBD TBD TBD

DE"rr 'Ji tr»as. gravel/sand
·L vL.LU Unknown

Well6 No 8" TBD TBD TBD
llll 1 } +)n gravel/sand- ... -u!

( I , • 'i+,',



STARTCARD 210040SALEM,OR
Instructions for completing this report areo thelast page of this form.

STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(asrequired byORS 537.765)

. -~-- - _ · ·.---------------------------------------l.~~'?.0.\..1\LRD ---·----------------·/,,t:,1±&/. · .... .
uA@ 0 9 20/5 RECEIVED

WELL I.D.L_11255?

(1) LAND OWNER Well Number West (9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) O/RName_ MldVall@y Farms County Linn
Address_ 31915 Seven MIlo Lane Tax Lot A-IONE Lot
City Tangont . Sae_ OR Zi 97389 Township 12 s Range 3 w ' WM

Section 21 NE 1/4 NE 1/4
(2) TYPEOFWORK NewWell
0Deepening tJAheration (n:pairfrccondition) 0Abandonment O Conversion Lat . "or (degreesor decimal)--Long"__,"or (degrees or decimal)
~DRILL METHOD Street AddressofWell (or nearest address) 31915 SevenMlleLanoRotn1y Air []RouryMud O Cable O Auger O CableMud
D Other TangentQR97389

(4) PROPOSED USE (10) STATICWATERLEVEL
0 Domestic [ Community D Industrial ~Irrigation 10 ft. below lend surface. Date 12-1-13
0 Thermal 0 Injection 0 Live.stock D Other R. boloslni aurfe. Daste

SpecialConstruction:Dl Yes Z No
Artesianpressure lb. per squre inch Date

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION
Deplhof CompletedWell 180.5 ft. (11) WATERBEARING ZONESExplosives used: 0 Yes 12] No Type Amount Depth atwhichwater was first found 85

BORE-HOLE SEAL From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds 85 106 200 10
16" 0 ; 20 bontonltc 0 20 18 sacks 130 134 50 10
12° 20 · 201 silicasand 1B0 201 23 sacks 138 134 so 10

169 172 50 10
'

How was seal placed: Method JA Js c JD JE (12) WELL LOG Ground Eleva.1ionoher as per AR 690-210-340
Backfill placedfom_180o201_f Material silica SDnd Material From To SWL
Gravel placed from ft. to fl. Size ofgravel toosoll 0 1

clav.brown 1 1S 10
(6) CASING/LINER clay wlaravels 15 23 10

Diamtrer From To Gauge Steel PlasticW<lded Tbrudcd oravcls sandv 23 63 10
Casing: 12" +2 B2' .250 a D 121 D clav. tan 63 70 10

D D D D clav.bluclarav wloravels 70 75 10
D D D D clav orav wlsand 75 80 10

llner.10" 109 129 .250 l2l D a D send wfsmall ccravols BO 95 10
Liner: 10" 144 164 .250 2 D % D sand/oravels 95 105 10

10" 175 180 .250 l2l 0 D aravcls w/finesand 105 106 10

Drive Shoe used O Inside 121 Outsid.c O None
clav. bluefqrav w/aravels 106 130 10
sand qreenish qrav 130 134 10

Final location ofshoe(s) 201 sand, w/smallaravels 134 135 10

(7) PERFORATIONSISCREENS
clav. brown.arnv 135 138 10
sand darkblue orav 138 142 10

0 Perforations Method sand coarse blackish bluecrav 142 144 10
Screens Type vwire Material SS DateStarted 9-13-13 Completed 12-18-13
From To Slot Nombcr Diameter Tele/pipe Caslog Liner

{unboaded) Water Well Constructor CertificationSize size
80 100 .035 12 tele 121 D I ccnify that thework I performed on theconstruction, deepening, alteration,or

100 110 .035 12 tole '2l D abandonment of this well is in compliancewith Oregon water supply well

130 135 .016 12 tele ~ □ construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are truelo

140 145 .012 12 tele % □ the best of myknowledgeand belief.

165 175 .016 12 tole D WCNumber Date
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour

..Signed'21 Pump O Bailer O Air O Flowing Artesian

Yield gal/mi Drawdown Drill stem at Time (bondrd) WaterWell Constructor Ccrtilicnlion
350 199.5 I I

l accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, nltrrntion, or
abandonmentwork performed on thiswell during \heconstruction dates reported
above. All work performedduring this timeis incomplience with Oregon wa:er

Temperature ofwaler 50 Depth ArtesianFlow Found supply well construction standards. This n:pon is true to thebestofmy knowledge
and belief. - •

Wasawater 11114lysis done? 0 Yes By whom i.A :. •
Did any Strata contain water not suitablefor intended use? 0Toolittle WWC Number 97 . ~

1

Da~
0sowus, Joor DJ cosgg!_[?9, OWVRD
Depth ofstrate: RE E ED BY -.4.Ad.±==

ORIGINAL -WATERRESOURA DEfj$'r?NY'5

SALEM, OR

HE!eIvEDvvers
JUL 1 8 2022

. ' - \{SECONDCOPY -CUSTOMER 06/16/2004

ORD



STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as requiredby 0RS 537.765)

Instructions ror complctiog Ibis rcpor1 arc on the last pogc of this form.

WELL I.D. # L_1155·

START CARD210060

(2)TYPE OF WORK NewWell
D Deepening D Alteration (repair/recondition) D Abandonment O Conversion

(3) DRILLMETHOD
QI Rotary Air O Rotary Mud O Coble O Auger O CableMudD Other _

Well Number_Hast

Street Address ofWell (or nearest address) 31915 Sovon Mlle Lane
Tangent, OR 97389

(degrees or decimal)
(degrees ordecimal)Long __•__•__• or _

La! __ or _

Tax Lot Loi _

Township_12S Range2W WM
Section21NE4 NE I

(9) LOCATION OFWELL (legal description)
unfy_.dull

Zip 97389State_ QR
Address 31915 Seven Milo Lane
City Tangent

(I) LAND OWNER
Name Midalley Farms

Drive Shoe used D Inside QOutside DJ None
Final location ofshoe(s)_ui

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
0 Perforations Method _
Z screens TyeVwlre MateroSS

(5) BORE HOLECONSTRUCTION Special Construction:DJ YesNo
DepthorCompletedWell 180.5 ft.
Explosivesused: D Yes Z No Type Amount _

SwL

SwLTo

Estimated Flow Rare

round Elevation.

From

To-
85 106 200 10
130 134 50 10
138 134 50 10
169 172 50 10

(12}WELL LOG

Material

DuteSured9:13-13Completed 12-18.13

(11)WATER BEARING ZONES
Depth at which water was first found_b

2nd oaoo ol material listing
clav. arav, donso 144 169 10
and w/small aravols 169 172 10
clay, rav 172 201 10

- --- .,,,__
I}­ r1yr»

- h

IL LUZ.I

,.,,. MTR
l 7ID -'

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
I iu:ccpt responsibility for theconstruction, deepening, alteration, or

abandonmentwork performed on thiswell during the construction daces reponed
above. All work performed during chis time is in compliance with Oregan water
supply well construction standards. This report is trueto thebest ofmy knowledge
o.nd belief.

(uobonded) WalerWellConstructor Certification
I certify that thework I performedon lheconstnJction, deepening, alteration, or

abandc.nmentof thiswell is in compliancewith Oregon water supply well
constru-:tion standasds. Materials used and information tcponcdaboveare true to
the best ormy knowledge end belief.

WWC Number Date _

Signed

(10) STATICWATER LEVEL
1g Rt belowlandsurface. Date_12:1:1
ft below land surface. Date _
Anesian pressurelb.per squ11tc inch Date

SEAL

~Irrigation
D Other _

Ste<I Pla,tk Wtld<d Threaded
121 D 121 D
D D D D
D D D D
121 □ 121 D
121 D CZ! D
CZ! D l2l D

Gauge

0 lndusnial
0 Livestock

To

Slol Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner
Siu site

To

12 +2 82' .250

llner10" 109 129 .250
10° 144 164 .250
10" 175 180 .250

BOREHOLE

From

Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds
16"° 0 20 bonlonlto 0 20 18 sacks
12" 20 201 slllca sand 180 201 23 sacks

Liner.

(6)CASING/LINER
Diameter From

Casing

(4) PROPOSED USE
D Domestic O Community
0 Thermal O Injection

so 100 .035 12 telo l2l D
100 110 .035 12 tele 121 D
130 135 .016 12 tale 121 □
140 145 .012 12 tale % D
165 175 .016 12 tole D

Temperatureofwater 50 Depth Artesian Flow Found _
Was.awater analysis done? 0Yes By witom _
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended we? 0 Too little
Js»lo (Jo44r Joor O4APED BYWR
Depthofs1ra1a: _

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour
Z Pump D Bailer O Air O Flowing Aresian
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time

350 199.5

How was seal placed: Method O A O B O C O D O E
oher as por OAR 690-210-340
Backfill placed from~fl tom_ Material SILICA SANO
Gravel placed fromft to fl Siz.eofgravel

RECEIVED,oat.-wore«sof.ERd64./5i FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR SECONDCOPY -CUSTOMER 06/16n2004

SALEM, OR



MAR O 9 205
STATE OF OREGON
WATERSUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions forcompleting Ibis report are on tbe last,pagc o.f this fann. M, OR

WELLI.D. iL_1125t

START CARD210061

(2) TYPE OFWORK NewWell
D Deepening D Alterat ion (repair/recondition) D Abandonment O Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
[Z RoryAir O RotmyMud O Cable D Auger OCnble Mud
0 Other

wellNumber_Eastwol!

Lat

Street Address ofWell (ornearest address) 31915 Seven Mlle.Lane
Tangent, OR 97389

(9)LOCATION OFWELL (legal descriPetfoo)
County_Lann
Tax Lot. L]Qp[ Lot
Township 12 S Range 3 W WM
Section 21 NE I4_NE I4.. o= (degrees or decimal)
Long--•-.--·--• or (degrees or decimal)

Zjp 97389State OR
Address 31915 Sovan Mlle Lane
Cjty Tangent

(1) LAND OWNER
Name lg yallgy Farms

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
0 Perforations Method
@ss 5sa=I.auss

(S) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction: 0 Yes ZNo
Depth ofCompleted Well 178.5 ft.-··
Explosives used: 0Yes '2J No Type Amount _

SWL

SWL

OCJ. ll ~ 2021

To

Dae 12-2-13

Ground Elevation
From

(12) WELLLOG
Material

(11) WATERBEARING ZONES
Depth at which waterwas first foundu

From To Estimated Flow Rate

too soil 0 2
clav tan 2 10
clav wlaravels 10 20 12
sandv silt, aravels 20 so 12
clav orav. tan 50 55 12 L..J
sand, aravels 55 50 12 LuJ
clav. arav tan 60 80 12
sand oravels blue arav 80 105 12 11

clav_ nrav. sandv 105 110 1255
-s,:md blue arav w/aravols 110 114 12 "':'
clav. blue orav 114 125 12
clav. sand 125 142 12 LL.
aravels, small cemented sand 142 144 12
clav,arav . 144 149 12
sand w/comnnted small aravels 149 157 12
continued on 2nd sheet ==

90 115 75 am 12
125 144 100 am 12
149 152 SOnnm 12
160 165 50 anm 12
168 171 25 aom 12

(unbonded)WaterWell ConstructorCertificatioa
I certify that the work I perfonned on the construction, deepening. D.!teration. or

abandonment ofhiswell is incompliance wih Oregon watersuppl$9pg(£'i\/FP
construction standards. Materials uscdand information reporedab&re'hlco
the best ofmy knowledge and belief.

DateStared9-%-12Completed 12-18-13

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL
12 ft. below lend surface.

ft.below lnd purtnco. ate
Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Date _

...4....5....=emRD
I accept responsibilily for the construction, deepening, aJ11fratfcn1, or

abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported
above. All work performed during this time is in compliancewith Oregon water
supply we ll construction standards. This reportistrue to the-best ofmy knowledge
and belief.

Plstie Welded Threaded
D 0 □□ □ D
D D D
D □ □

D
D D D

SEAL

Steel
Z□D
D
Z□

Gauge

D Industrial Irrigation
0 Livestock D Other _

To

Slot Number Diameter Tek/pipt Casing Liner
Siu size

To

12" +2 91 .250

10" 111.5 121.5 .250
10" 173 178.5

BOREHOLE

From

wall output may fluctuate

86.5 106 .030 1 12" Tele Z □
106 111.5 .020 1 12" Tele Ill □
121.5 137 .035 1 12" Tele Z D
137 157.5 .016 1 12" Tele % D
157.5 173 .030 1 12" Tele D
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour·

121 Pump O Bailer O Air O Flowing Artesian

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem al Times #e 4

Drive Shoe used O Inside 'ill Outside DNone
Final location ofshoe(s) 181

Liner:

Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds
16" 0 20 bentonlte 0 20 27 sacks
12" 20 181

(6) CASING/LINER
Diameter From

Casing:

Temperature ofmiter 50 Depth Artesian Flow Found.
Wasawateranalysis done? 0 Yes By whom _
Did any stratacontain waternot suitable for intended use? 0 Too little
(Jsay (]Moudy Jodor J cot@or4,_QQ,vPD
peh otsmats:. RFCElVEl bT TV

Howwas seal pla.ccd: Method OA O B O C O D O E
0 Othcr ==-----------
Ba.ckfill laced from17 to ..!!'!.___ ft. Melerial sand 8/12
Gravel placed from ft to__ ft. Size ofgravel _

(4) PROPOSED USE ·
0 Domestic O CommW1ily
0 Thermal O Injection

SALEM, OR

FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR
r-: ' F

SECOND COPY-cUSToMEn'' on«ai'
%138% Lu·t



:. - - -------------------------------------- LINN 61230 ·------------------------­

STATEOFOREGON
WATERSUPPLY'WELLREPORT
(asrequired by ORS537.765)

Instructions for completing this reportareoa thelast pageof this form.

WELL I.D.#L_1175S­

STARTCAR2100%1

(2) TYPE OFWORK NewWell
0Deepening O Alleration (repair/recondition) 0Ab:lndonmcru [] Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
Z Roary AirORotaryMud OCable O AugerOCableMud
OOthcr _

Well Number_E_a_s_tw_el_l _(l) LANDOWNER
Name Mid Valley Fanns
Addrm 31915 Seven Mile L.nno
City Tangent Ste OR Zin 97389

(9) LOCATIONOFWELL (legal description)
ynf_.

Tax Lot Lot -,- _
Township12S Range2 W WM
Secti on21.NE4 NE II

Lat •'on (degrecsor decimal)
Long __• • or tdegrccs or decimal)

StreetAddress ofWell (ornearestaddress) 31915Sovon_HI!o_Lang
Tangent. OR 97389

SwL

0/161004

Ground Elevation _

SECONDCOPY - CUSTOMER

Material From To SwL
2nclshoot ofmetorlale
sand coarse w/&mall ravols 157 160 12
sa 160 185 12
cl 165 168 12
SB 168 171 12
cl 171 180 12

(11)WATERBEARING ZONES
Depth ii! which waler wns firstibund _

From To Estimated Flow Rare

(12)WELL LOG

(10) STATICWATER LEVEL
______ ft. belowIMd·surfacc. Date _

______fl. below land.surface. Date _
Ancsia.'I pressure lb. per square inch Dale

(unboodrd) WaterWell Constructor Certllkallon
I certifythat thework I pcrfonned on rhceoMtruction, deepening, altCllllion, or

abandonment of this well is in compliancewith Oregon water supply welt
construction standards. Materials used and information reportedabove ore true to
thebest ofmy knowledgeand belief.

WWCNumber Date _

Signed

(bonded)WaterWell Constructor Certification
I accept responsibility ror theconsrruction,deepening.altcralion, or

abandonmentwork performed on this well during theconstructiondatesreported
above. Allworkpcnonncdduring this time is in compliance with Oregonwater
supply well constructionstandards This rcpon is true 10 thebeg ofmy knowledge
and belief.

FIRSTCOPY- CONSTRUCTOR

D
D
D
D
D

Time

D
D
D
D
D

SEAL

Irrigation
Doner

,- I

Sted PlasticWddtdThreaded
D D □ D
D D D D
D D D D
D .□ D D
O D.D
D D D D

Drill stem at

0 Industrial
D Livestok

Drawdown

To

ORIGINAL-WATER RESOURCESDEPARTMENT

RECEIVED
JUL, 1 8 2022

Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Ca.sing Liner

I I sm I I I ,m

BOREHOLE
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks orPounds
16"

(4) PROPOSED USE
D Domc.stic OCommW1ity
0 Thermal O Injection

DriveShoeused O Inside O Outside ONone
Final location ofshoe(s)

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
0 Pcrforelfons M•lhod -'--__._,_r_---. _
[]Screens TypeMateriel
From

Howwas sral pl11ecd: Method O A OB O C OO e
O0ther _
Backfill placed fromft to__ ft. Ma!cricl _
Gravel placed from ft. t.o__ft. Siz.corgravel _

(5) BOREHOLECONSTRUCTION SpecialConstruction:Dl Ye:i '2J' No
Depth ofCompletedWell 178.5
Explosivc.s used: 0Yes al No Type Amount _

(8)WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour
[]Pump Jailer [Air [Flowing Aresin

Tempcrarurc ofwater DepthAnesion Flow Found _
Wu awater analysis done? D Yes By whom _
Didany stratacontain water not suitable for intended use? O Too little
0 Solty OMuddy OOdor OColored O Other _
Depth c,f strata: _



E/W:wM

atc

wa.ow[@-',
START CARD# [1o1512!I

Page 1 of 1

(9) LOCATIONOF\~LL(lcghl dcsc_rlplion)
County I inn Twp J2 00 S N/S Rnn g~ 3'00 w
Sec ..2.Q__ .filY....._ 1~4 ofthe .filL___. 1/4 Tax Lot100
TuxMnp Number-----~----- Lot==---=-=-""'"==
Ln.l O II or _

toms. """con
@ Street uddn:ss ofwell QNearesl nddrcss

@@ro wmnioRco.RD 789 TANGENT LOOPRD.

LicenseNumb.er _
ElectronicnllyFlied
Signed

LINN 59840

10-28-2011

Zip .2XiR9

Mn1erial----

Gauge

'ATERREsOURCESDEPARTMENT WITHINOD
YSOFCOMPLETION} • •·%?ox :

/ . Fotm Vcrs/011: MJ
I , •· 1 ••

To

State OR

From
IX 1 5 ta .250

Screens Type _

SboeO Inside !8JOutside OOlhcr Location ofshoc(s) ..,_1.,_,59,___
Tcmpcasingl8]Ycs Dia.12,_____ From To J9

STATE OFOREGON
WATERSUPPLYWELLREPOllT
(as required by ORS 537.765 & 0AR 690-205-0210)

3)DRILLMETHOD
[ourA []sour;Ma []ca- [Jews« []cote Mo4
[]everse Rotary D Olher

(2) TYPEOFWORK~NewWell □Deepening D Conversion
0 Alteration (repair/recondition) 0Abandonrnont

(I)LAND OWNER OwnerWell LD.335l
FirstNameR'A' LastNamGLASER
Company MIDVALLEYFARMS
Address 31915 SEVENMILELANE
City TANGENT

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforalions Method HOLTEAffi PERfORATOR

(6)CASING/LINEREE;
Pcrf/S Cnsing/Scn:cn
crcen Liner Dia

Scm/sJot Slot II of Tele/
Fon_ To widh length slots pipe sizs]!!"l!!"r""Ill"ill'=
J04 135 I 111 ! 840 (onbondrd)WntcrWcU CoaslructorCert!IlraUon

. . • . ·- . I cenify that the work I pcrfonncd on tbc construction, dccpening, alteration, or
nbo.ndonmenl of this we!J is in eampliat1cc with Oregon wnler Jupply well
construction slandaro.s. Mntcriols used and infonnntion reponcd nb<lvc,arc true 10thebest ofmy knowledge nnd belief. "

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimumtesting time is J hour
0 Pump QBoiler @ Air Q Flowing Ancsian

Yi Id Ymin Drawdown Drill st um de th Ourn1ion

(hooded)WaterWell CorutructorCertlllculion
1 •cccpk '..;esponsibili(!' for tho consttuclion, deepening, alleration or ab1111danmc

T I O war pcuormedon I/uswell d • th • '
cmpcnturc ....l6..._•p Lab analysis Yes By performed during lhi! lim :in? 0 COns/nidftmd.J("ITCpotlcd above, Allwo
Water qualityconcerns? Ovcs (describe below) --------- conslruclion StatJdard! Thit-p' rtn _ctruompl~~ wfth Oregon water fllllfl}V m

/
IF ~ro rn Ill To I , . .. o is e lo u,c LD'/'ofm ,,.,~ .,,,,.e;,- . : Dcscriptioo Amoum Unit~ LiccruaNumber_j,58( / (I,, r,Nwl\1P~$• 1111d bot/c(.[~~~~~t==-===ji_-_-_--------------~---_-_-_-...:-.::1~1====f/==~=1·1 ElcctronkallyFiled D~tc10-2s.za1 I''Li_/e,gjies. 13@jms. coutfougiD,,""l·_
REPORTMUSTBESUIJ,'lf177i;ul'i'J'fflPJ~~alNAL- \VAmRESOURCESDBPARTMENTI ' ~ •

..........................................................................................................................................................................................- '!.:.!."!:1,••'t•.;.c ":f .t..••-~!-.!,!.•·· ";. 't'.'."'



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

June 8, 2022

MID VALLEY FARMS INC.
RYAN GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LN
TANGENT, OR 97389

REFERENCE: Permit Amendment Application T-13843

Water ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your Permit Amendment application.

Also enclosed is a superseding permit that incorporates the amendments approved by the final
order contained herein. Please read this document and abide by the requirements.

. '

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contact your caseworker, Arla Davis,
by telephone at 503-979-3129 or by e-mail at
Arla.L.Davis@oregon.gov.

1 .-
Julie C. Baustian
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Lanaya F. Blakely, Watermaster Dist.# 2 (via email)
Linn County Planning Department
Schroeder Law Officesattn: Sarah Liljeflet, Agent

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Permit Amendment
T-13843, Linn County

FINAL ORDERAPPROVING
A CHAN6E IN POINTS OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (0RS) 537.211 establishes the process in whicha water right permit
holder may submit a request to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use
authorized under an existing water right permit.

Applicant

MID VALLEY FARMS, INC.
c/o RYAN GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LANE
TANGENT, OR 97389

Findings of Fact

1. On October 13, 2021, MID VALLEY FARMS, INC., c/o RYAN GLASER,filed an application to
change the points of appropriation under Permit G-16927. The Department assigned the
application number T-13843.

2. On September 29, 2017, the Department approved an extension of time for complete
application of water to October 1, 2022.

3. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's
weekly notice on October 26, 2021, and in the Albany Democrat-Herald newspaper on May
5 and 12, 2022, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5)..No comments were filed in response to the
notices.· -- ',

4. Permit Amendment Application T-13843 proposes to move the authorized points of
appropriation between 70 feet and 1.36 miles from the existing points of appropriation to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 1- 1269 FEETSOUTH AND 558 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OFSECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 SE NE
WELL 2- 1269 FEET SOUTH AND948 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 20 NE NE WELL 7- 1269 FEETSOUTH AND 252 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-daytime period specified by0RS 183.484(2). Pursuantto ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 and OAR 690-01-0005 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13843.ald Page 1 of 2
)3

Special Order Volume 125, Page L:y



Permit Amendment Review Criteria

5. The change would not result in injury to otherwater rights.

6. The change does not enlarge the permit.

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit.

Conclusions of Law

The change in points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-13843 is
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537.211.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change in points of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-13843
is approved.

2. Permit G-18759, in the name of MID VALLEY FARMS, c/o RYAN GLASER, is issued to replace
Permit G-16927, and incorporates the amendments approved by this order and the
extension oftime. Permit G-16927, in the name of RYAN GLASER, G FIVE UC, DENNIS
GLASER, AND MID VALLEY FARMS INC., is no longer of any force or effect.

3. The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation (WELL 1, WELL 2, AND
WELL 7), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of
appropriation (WELL 1, WELL 2, AND WELL 7).

4. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation.

5. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-18759 remain the same.

s er an ons Section Manager, for
, DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date:

JIN 09 222

T-13843.ald Page 2 of 2 secta order volume 12s, Page_2
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LINN

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

MID VALLEY FARMS INC.
c/o RYAN GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LANE
TANGENT, OR 97389

This superseding permit is issued to describe an amendment for a change in points of
appropriation proposed under Permit Amendment ApplicationT-13843 and approved by
Special orderVolume 125, Pagel<entered _J[]ND}8_202nd to describe an extension of
time for complete application of water approved September 29, 2017. This permit supersedes
Permit G-16927.

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-17488

SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 1, WELL 2, WELL 3, WELL 4 (LINN 59840), WELL 5, WELL 6, AND WELL
7 IN LAKE CREEK BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 884.5 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 3.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: SEPTEMBER 14, 2011

WELL LOCATIONS:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances

12 S 3W WM 20 NE NE 54
WELL 6- 100 FEET SOUTH AND 2S0 FEET EAST
FROM THE SE CORNER LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC54

12 5 3W WM 20 NWNE 54
WELL 4-100 FEETSOUTH AND 450 FEETWEST
FROMTHE SE CORNER LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

12 S 3W WM 20 NW NE 54
WELL 5- 100 FEETSOUTH AND 800 FEETWEST
FROMTHE SE CORNER LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 1-1269 FEET SOUTH AND 558 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF 5ECTlON 21

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 2- 1269 FEET SOUTH AND 948 FEETWEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE
WELL 7 - 1269 FEET SOUTH AND 252 FEET WEST
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

12 S 3W WM 21 SE NE
WELL 3-1980 FEET SOUTH AND 100 FEETWEST
FROMTHE NE CORNER OF SECTION 21

Ii I
ll I

II I

ll
II
I

I
I

I
I I

I

I
l
II
l
I
!I
I'
II

I

I

II
I

I

I I

I I

Application G-17488/T-13843.ald Water Resources Department PERMITG-18759



The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of
one cubic foot per second and 2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season
of each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Acres

12 S 3W WM 15 NE SW 40.00
12$ 3W WM 15 NWSW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 swsw 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 SE SW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 NWSE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 15 SWSE 39.00
12 S 3W WM 16 swsw 14.00
12 S 3W WM 16 SESW 10.00
12 S 3W WM 17 SE SE 10.00
12 S 3W WM 20 NE NE 35.00
12 S 3W WM 20 NW NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 20 SW NE 40.00
12s 3W WM 20 SE NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NE NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NWNE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SWNE 40.00

I 12 S 3W WM 21 SE NE 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NENW 32.00
12 S 3W WM 21 NWNW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SWNW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 21 SE NW 36.00
12 S 3W WM 22 NENW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 22 NWNW 40.00
12 S 3W WM 22 SWNW 28.50
12 S 3W WM 22 SENW 40.00

Permit Amendment T-13843 Conditions:

The quantity of water diverted at the new points of appropriation {WELL 1, WELL 2, AND WELL
7), shall not exceed the quantity of water lawfully available at the original points of
appropriation {WELL 1, WELL 2, AND WELL 7).

Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original points of appropriation.

Original Permit Conditions:

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a totalizing
flow meter or other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director at each point
of appropriation. The permittee shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good
working order.

Application G-17488/T-13843.ald Water Resources Department PERMIT G-18759



B. The permittee shall keep a complete record of the amount of water diverted each
month, and shall submit a report which includes the recorded report water-use
measurements to the Department annually or more frequently as may be required by
the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee to report general water-use
information, including the place and nature of use of water under the permit.

C. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where any meter or measuring device is located within a private
structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

D. The Director may provide an opportunity fer the permittee to submit alternative
measuring and reporting procedures for review and approval.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well(s) authorized under this permit, the
Department requires the water user to obtain, from a qualified individual (see below), and
report annual static water level measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the
month of March. Reports shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of measurement.

Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Takes Place
Initial and Annual Measurements
The Department requires the permittee to report an initial water level measurement in the
month specified above once well construction is complete and annually thereafter until use of
water begins; and

After Use of Water has Begun
Seven Consecutive Annual Measurements
Following the first year of water use, the user shall report seven consecutive annual static water
level measurements. The first of these seven annual measurements will establish the reference
level against which future annual measurements will be compared. Based on an analysis of the
data collected, the Director may require the user to obtain and report additional annual static
water level measurements beyond the seven year minimum reporting period. The additional
measurements may be required in a different month. If the measurement requirement is
stopped, the Director may restart it at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner, registered professional
geologist, registered professional engineer, licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed
by the Construction Contractors Board and be submitted to theDepartment on forms provided
by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing the measurement to:

A. Identify each well with its associated measurement; and
B. Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot as depth-to-water below

ground surface; and
C. Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and
D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations reported to the Department.

Application G-17488/T-13843.ald Water Resources Department PERMITG-18759



The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of withdrawal from, the
well{s) if any of the following events occur:

A. Annual water level measurements reveal an average water level decline of three or more
feet per year for five consecutive years; or

B. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 15 or more feet in
fewer than five consecutive years; or

C. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline of 25 or more feet; or
D. Hydraulic interference leads to a decline of 25 or more feet in any neighboring well with

senior priority.

The period of non-use or restricted use shall continue until the water level rises above the
decline level which triggered the action or until the Department determines, based on the
permittee's and/or the Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the
aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely impacting the resource
or senior water rights. The water user shall in no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in
Commission rules, to occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. If more than
one well is involved, the water user may submit an alternative measurement and reporting plan
for review and approval by the Department.

Prior to using water from any well listed on this permit, the permittee shall ensure that the well
has been assigned an OWRD Well Identification Number (Well ID tag), which shall be
permanently attached to the well. The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any
correspondence regarding the well, including any reports of water use, water level, or pump
test data.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result in action including, but not
limited to, restrictions on the use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

If the number, location, source, er construction of any well deviates from that proposed in the
permit application or required by permit conditions, this permit may be subject to cancellation,
unless the Department authorizes the change in writing.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due to withdrawal of waterfrom any
well listed on this permit, then use of water from the well(s) shall be discontinued or reduced
and/or the schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department approves
or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate the interference. The
Department encourages junior and senior appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate
interferences.

The well(s) shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction
and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon. The works shall be equipped with a usable access
port, and may also include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

Application G-17488/T-13843.ald Water Resources Department PERMITG-18759



If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point of appropriation, the
permittee shall be responsible for restoration and enhancement of such riparian area in
accordance with ODFW's Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For purposes
of mitigation, the ODFW Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and Standards, OAR 635­
415, shall be followed.

The use may be restricted if the quality of downstream waters decreases to the point that those
waters no longer meet state or federal water quality standards due to reduced flows.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of rotation in the
use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and filed by such water users with the
watermaster, and such rotation system does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water
user not a party to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water according to
such agreement.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall submit to the Water
ResourcesDepartment the results of a pump test meeting the Department's standards for each
point of appropriation (well), unless an exemption has been obtained in writing under OAR 690­
217. The Director may require water-level or pump-test data every ten years thereafter.

This permit is for the beneficial use of waterwithout waste. The water user is advised that new
regulations may require the use of best practical technologies or conservation practices to
achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide land­
use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.

Completion of construction and application of the water was to be made on or before June 14,
2017, when the permit was originally issued on June 14, 2012. By Extension of Time Final Order
Dated September 29, 2017, the completion of construction and application of water was
extended to October 1, 2022. If beneficial use of permitted water has not been made before
this date, the permittee may submit an application for extension of time, which may be
approved based upon the merit of the application.

Within one year after making beneficial use of water, the permittee shall submit a claim of
beneficial use, which includes a map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

JUN 0 8 2022

r ,

ECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department
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April 20, 2022
MID VALLEY FARMS
c/o RYANT. GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LN
TANGENT, OR 97389

RECEIVED
APR 26 2022

'OWRD

SUBJECT: Permit Amendment Application T-13843

Your Permit Amendment application requires publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the
permit is located. The Department will publish the notice in the Albany Democratic Herald newspaper upon receiving your payment for the notice.

At this time you need to:

1. Submit a check for $317.66(to cover cost of publication of the notice), made out to the Oregon Water Resources Department.
2. Write "forT-13843 NOTICE"on the front of your check and submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of this letter.

*PLEASE NOTE: As outlined in 0AR 690-380-4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice and indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20%
of the direct costs) for processing.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, 0R 97301-1266, no later than May 20, 2022.

Upon receipt of your check, processing.will continue on the permit amendment application. If we do not receive payment for newspaper notice by May 20,
2022, a Final Order may be issued denying the application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov<mailto:arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov> if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Arla L Davis
Arla L Davis
Permit Amendment Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: T-13483
Lanaya F. Blakely, District 2 Watermaster (via e-mail)
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Schroeder Law Offices Attn: Sarah Liljeflet, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

Arla L. Davis<mailto:arla.ldavis@water.oregon.gov>
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

[cid :image006.jpg@0l085489.3FSA7080)
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APR 26 2022
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DAVIS Arla L WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Hi Kelly,

DAVIS Arla L *WRO
Friday, April 8, 2022 2:09 PM
STARNES Patrick K * WRD
Newspaper Notice and Request for Newspaper Quote for Permit Amendment T-13843
for Mid Valley Farms
13843 newspaper notice.doc

I need a quote from the Democratic Herald for a two-week run of the attached notice for this Permit
Amendment. Thanks!

Arla L. Davis
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 9730.1 I Phone: 503-979-3129

A.a;»OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking
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From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Attachments:

Hi Kelly,

DAVIS Arla L ' WRD
Friday, April 8, 2022 2.09 PM
STARNES PatrickKWRD
Newspaper Notice and Requestfor NewspaperQuotefor PermitAmendmentT-13843
for Mid Valley Parms
13843 newspaper notice.doc

I need a quote from the Qe_m0crati1c Herald for a tw0-wee_k run of the attached notice for this Rermit
Amendment. Thanks!

Arla L. Da-uis
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Cons.ervati9n S_ed,:i0n
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I S-ale:m, Q,R- 9,7·3.01 I Phpne: 1303"9.79-31-2-9

J,4-....n:l'OREOON
WATER
R'.E6OiJRCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellencfe I Teariiw.0.rk i 'F0iviara-Lo'.°oking-
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regon
Kate Brown, Governor

April 20, 2022

MID VALLEY FARMS
c/o RYANT. GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LN
TANGENT, OR 97389

SUBJECT: Permit Amendment Application T-13843

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Your Permit Amendment application requires publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a
newspaper with general circulation in the area where the permit is located. The Department will publish
the notice in the Albany Democratic Herald newspaper upon receivingyour payment for the notice.

At this time you need to:
1. Submit a check for $317.66 (to cover cost* of publication of the notice), made out to the

Oregon Water Resources Department.
2. Write "for T-13843 NOTICE"on the front of your check and submit it with the tracking stub at

the bottom of this letter.

*PLEASE NOTE: As outlined in 0AR 690-380-4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost
of the notice and indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20% of the direct costs) for processing.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, 0R 97301-1266, no later than May 20, 2022.

Upon receipt of your check, processing will continue on the permit amendment application. If we do
not receive payment for newspaper notice by May 20, 2022, a Final Ordermay be issued denying the
application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov if I may be of
assistance.

Sincerely,

Arla L Davis
Permit Amendment Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: T-13483
Lanaya F. Blakely, District 2 Watermaster (via e-mail)
Schroeder Law Offices attn: Sarah Liljeflet, Agent for the applicant (via e-mail)

X- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Attached is a check for $317.66 Newspaper Notice for Permit Amendment T-13843

• made out to Oregon Water Resources Department (or OWRD)
• "for T-13843 NOTICE"written on front of check

Mail to: Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266 Caseworker: Arla



DAVIS Arla LWRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

DAVIS Arla L *WRD
Wednesday, April 20, 2022 1:19 PM
BLAKELY Lanaya F WRD; counsel@water-law.com
Newspaper Notice for Permit Amendment T-13843 for Mid Valley Farms, Inc. c/o Ryan
Glaser

regon
Kate Brown, Governor

April 20, 2022

MID VALLEY FARMS
c/o RYANT. GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LN
TANGENT, OR 97389

SUBJECT: Permit Amendment Application T-13843

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

Your Permit Amendment application requires publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper with
general circulation in the area where the permit is located. The Department will publish the notice in the Albany
Democratic Herald newspaper upon receiving your payment for the notice.

At this time you need to:
1. Submit a check for $317.66 (to cover cost of publication of the notice), made out to the Oregon Water

Resources Department.
2. Write "forT-13843 NOTICE"on the front of your check and submit it with the tracking stub at the bottom of

this letter.

*PLEASE NOTE: As outlined in OAR 690-380-4020(3), publication costs include both the direct cost of the notice and
indirect processing costs (not to exceed 20% of the direct costs) for processing.

Mail the check to 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266, no later than May 20, 2022.

Upon receipt of your check, processingwill continue on the permit amendment application. If we do not receive
payment for newspaper notice by May 20, 2022, a Final Ordermay be issued denyingthe application as incomplete.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 503-979-3129 or arla.l.davis@water.oregon.gov if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

Arla L Davis
Permit Amendment Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: T-13483
Lanaya F. Blakely, District 2Watermaster (via e-mail)
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INVOICE#

TRANSFER

PERMlli

APPLICATION

725SummerSt. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, 0R97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-090<1 (fnx)

(IDENTIFY)

0244 MuniWaler Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water

0407 COPIES

0a0'l ore:
0243 1/S Lease

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

'- - STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

ecer. 137993
RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

□

INVOICE# _

TRANSFER

PERMIT

APPLICATION

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)

Ill&
oEeNnr» Newspaper NAkctire

STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

#er
137993

1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT

02431/S Lease__ 0244MuniWaterMgmt. Plan 0245C0ns. Water__

0407 COPIES

03Q] OTHER:

CASH:

□

RECEIVEO FROM:
BY:

RECEIPT#

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 4270 WRD OPERATINGACCT

0205 TRANSFER

WELLCONSTRUCTION

MISCELLANEOUS

0407 COPY& TAPE FEES

0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUNOWATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

EXAM FEE

s
$
$

EXAM FEE
$

0202
0204

0219
0220

RECORO FEE
$
$

LICENSEFEE
s
$

0407
0410

0408
TC162

0240

0201

0203

0218

MISCELLANEOUS
COPY& TAPEFEES

RESEARCH FEES

MISCREVENUE: (IDENTIFY)
DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY)
EXTENSIONOFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

SURFACEWATER
GROUND WATER

WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR

LANDOWNER"SPERMIT

EXAM FEE

$
$
$

EXAMFEE
$

0202
0204

0219
0220

$
$
$
s
s
RECORD FEE

s
s

LICENSEFEE
s
$

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _ OTHER ([[El]lE)

0536 TREASURY [o536rREsuR

0Fe,
0437 WELL CONST. START FEE

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE
MONITORINGWELLS

0211
0210

0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
WELL CONSTSTART FEE

MONITORINGWELLS
0211

0210

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _ OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FwNwRD) [[[I
0231 HYDROucNS FEFwNnD» [ Jl

HYDROAPPLICATION [s

0233

0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FWNWRD)

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FWNRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

UC NUMBER

l[8I
L Jl=

[s

[ 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER

TREASURY OTHER/ROX TREASURY ©THER/RDX
FJND TlTlE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR# _

DESCRIPTION _

RECEIPT: 13 7 9 9 3
Distribution --White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy · Fiscal, Blue Copy · File,

[s

FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR

DE-PR[PTA#

137993 ./A=tlieC
Distribution--White Copy - Custorner, Yellow Copy· Fiscal. Blue Gopy~ulfclp/. Fiscel



*** Proof of Publication ***
State of Oregon
ss )
County of Linn and Benton

OregonWater Resources Dept.

Notice of Permit AmendmentT-13843

T-13843 filed by Mid Valley Farsc/o Rynn Glaser, 31915 Sovon Milo Lano,
Tangent, OR 97389, proposes a change in point ol appropriation under Permit
G-16927. The permit allows tho use of 3.0 cubic fool par &eCOl1d from seven
wells inSects.20 and21, T12S, R3W, WM for lrrigoOon in Sots. 15, 16, 17, 20,
21, and 22, T12S, R3W, WM. The applicant proposes to move the points ol
appropriation In Sects. 20 and 21, T12S, R3W, WM. Tho Water Resources
Department has concluded that the proposed permit amendmont appears to be
consistent with the requirements of 0RS 537.211.Te last dote of newspaper
publication is 5/12/2022.

PUBLISH:5/5, 5/12/2022

725 Summer St. NE Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

ORDER NUMBER 144864

I, Mary Kay Wiens, being first duly sworn depose and say, that I am
the Legal Clerk of the Albany Democrat-Herald & Corvallis Gazette­
Times, newspapers of general circulation, as defined by section
193.010 O.R.S., published at 600 Lyon St. SW, Albany, OR, in the
aforesaid county and state; that a copy is hereto Annexed, was
published in the entire issue of said newspaper.

RECEIVED
MAY,1 6 2022

OWRD

Section: Public Notices
Category: 990 Public Notice

PUBLISHED ON: 05/05/2022, 05/12/2022

264.72

5/12/2022

cribed and sworn to beforemeon_1/l-_, 20
di Rae Sprinkel-Hart, Notary

TOTALAD COST:

FILED ON:

2Pk.4 ouo

-

OFFICIAL STAMP
CYNDI RAE SPRINKEL-HART
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSIONNO. 1007491

MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 06, 2025

_I



DAVIS Arla L * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

DAVIS Arla L' WRD
Wednesday, April 20, 2022 1:21 PM
Neecee; Scott
RE: Transfer Application for Cory and Janis Shelman

Hi Denise, when will Scott be back??

Arla L. Davis
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

PA.a OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking

From: Neecee <Neecee@apeands.com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 12:13 PM
To: DAVISArlaLWRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>; Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Subject: Re: Transfer Application for Cory and Janis Shelman

I am going to have Scott look at this when he gets back from burns

Get Outlook for ios

From: DAVIS Arla L *WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 20, 2022 11:21:05 AM
To: Neecee <Neecee@apeands.com>; Scott <Scott@apeands.com>
Subject: TransferApplication forCory and Janis Shelman

Good Morning,

Denise thank you for calling me back. Below is the information for the application. The missing amount of fees is
$2870.00.

Application for Permanent WR transferApplication for Certificates 20703 and 20698:

Base Fee: $1360
Total WR in application: 2 -fee for more than 1 right -$610.00
Total CFS for transfer: 10.433835 -wewould round up-11.0 cfs- 1.0= 10.0 cfs x 410 = $4100.00

Total is $6070

The amount received with application was $3200 and is described below:

Base Fee: $1360
1



Total WR in application: 2 -fee for more than 1 right-$610.00
Total CFS for transfer: 4 -1.0 =3.0 cfsx 410 = $1230

Total is $3200

ArlaL. Davis
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR,9.?i30!1. I Phone: 503-979-3129

N.»OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-Looking
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Part 5 of 5-water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on gage 6, to copy
and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additiolilal rows to tables within the form.'{±!U\/{l)

001 1 3 202\PERMIT # G-16927

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) orAppropriation (POA)
{Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or number here.)

If POA, Tax

POD/POA Is thls POD/POA Authorized OWRDWell I Lot, Measured Distances
Name or by the permit or ls it Log ID# (or DLC (from a recognized
Number Proposed? Well ID Twp Rng Sec X or survey corner)

Tag#L-) Gov't
Lot

' ' 1320 feet south andIZ! Authorized - '
i

Welll
[]Proposed

LINN 61229 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 400 feetwest from NE
' corner Section 21I 'I

[]Authored
I : 1269 feet south 558

Welll LINN 61229 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 feet west from NE
[] Proposed I

corner Section 21
I I

: 1656 feetsouth and
Well2

~ Authorized NOT YET
12 s 3

' w
21 SE NE 100 300 feet west from NED Proposed .. DRILLED I corner Section 21I I I

[]Authorized
: 1269 feet south and

NOT YET l I

Well2 12 s 3 w 21 NE ' NE 100 948 feet west from NE
] Proposed DRILLED ' ! corner Section 21I

'
]Authorized

i i 1980 feet south and
NOT YET ' I

We113 0 Proposed
.

DRILLED 12 s 3 .w 21 SE i NE 100 100 feet west from NE
1 corner Section 21
l 100 feet south and 450

181Authorized ' 'w ' feetwest from SE
Well4 LINN 59840 12 s 3 20 NW t NE 100D Proposed I

; corner Lovell Knighton
I ; DLC54:
I 100 feet south and 800'

[]Authorized NOT YET i I I feet west from SE
well 5

[] Proposed DRILLED
12. s 3 w 20 NW NE 100

corner Lovell KnightonI :I I

! DLC54
I

! I 100 feet south and 250
[g) Authorized

i

Well6
NOT YET

12 s 3 :w 20 NE NE 100
feet east from SE:

D Proposed DRILLED corner Lovell Knighton
I ' DLC 54

[]Authorized 1320 feet south and
Well7 LINN 61230 12 i s 3 W 21 NE I NE 100 200 feet west from NE

[]Proposed : i corner Section 21I

DAuthorized 12\
1269 feet south and

Well7 LINN 61230 s 3 i w 21 NE ' NE 100 252 feet west from NE
[]Proposed i I I corner Section 21 I

I i

Check alltype(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/well (POA)

D Point of Diversion (POD) [ Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Revised 7/1/2021 Permi t Amendment Application -- Page / 0f12 TACS



OWRD

OCT 1 3 2021

RECEIVED

0 R E G ON Oregon Water Resources Departmentt::.tF 72S S_ummer Street NE, Suite A
~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
; (503)986-0900
}}ki} wwww.oregon.gov/OWRO

Applicant(s): Mid Valley Farms, Inc. c/o Schroeder Law O'fflces. PC Attn: Sarah Liljefelt

Mailing Address: 1915 NE Cesar E Chavez Blvd

Land Use
Information Form

City: Portland State: OR Zip code: 97212 Daytime Phone: 503-281-4100

A. land and location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may subst itute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries- for the tax-lot Information requested below.

Township Range Section M Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Waterto be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

12 S 3W 15 SW 200 EFU [] owered []conveyed E] used Irrigation
guarter;
W1/2 SE II
ouarter

12 S 3W 16 Sll2 SW 600 EFU 0,0jver<od D Conv.eyed E] used Irrigation
quarter

12 S 3W 17 SESE 600 EFlJ_ Dowered D Convoyod E] use4 Irrigation

12 S 3W 20 NE 100, 102, EFU [ owered D Conyeyod El us«e Irrigation
quarter 600

ill 3W 21 North 100, 102, EFl:J ris]_Oivonod D Convoyed EO used Irrigation
ill 201,600

ill 3W 22 NW 200,202 EFU 0 Olvorted D]conveyed E] us«a Irrigation
quarter

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

j unn County

8. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or Store Water OWater Right Transfer
0 Limited Water Use License O Allocation of Conserved Water

]ermitAmendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange of Water

(gJ cubic feer per s_e_!:ond

0 Surface Water (name) _

D Domestic for household(s)
Oother _

Source of water: 0 Reservoir/Pond

Estimated quantity of water needed:3
Intended use of water: ~ Irrigation

0 Municipal

Briefly describe:

C8] Ground Water

0 Commercial
0 Quasi-Municipal

0 lndustdal
0 lnstream

0 gallons per minute Oacre-feet

Permit amendment to change location of wells under existing water right permit; land use previously

approved 9/1/11 by Deborah Pinkerton, Senior Planner, Linn County.

Revised 2/8/2010 land Use lnform•tlon Form • Page 2 of4 WR/ FS



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LINN

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

RYAN GLASER
34343/TANGENT DR
TANGENT, OR 97389

G FIVE LLC, DENNIS GLASER, AND MID VALLEY FARMS INC.
31915 SEVEN MILE LANE
TANGENT, OR 97389

The specific limits and conditions of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: G-17488

SOURCE OF WATER: WELL 1, WELL 2, WELL 3, WELL 4 (LINN 59840), WELL 5,
WELL 6, AND WELL 7 IN LAKE CREEK BASIN

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 884.5 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 3.0 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31

DATE OF PRIORITY: SEPTEMBER 14, 2011

WELL LOCATIONS:

WELL 1 - NE NE , SECTION 21, T12S, R3W, W.M.; 1320 FEET SOUTH
AND 400 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21

WELL 2 - SE ¼ NE , SECTION 21, T12S, R3W, W.M.; 1656 FEET SOUTH
AND 300 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21

WELL 3 - SENE , SECTION 21, T12S, R3W, W.M.; 1980 FEET SOUTH
AND 100 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21

WELL 4 (LINN 59840) - NW ' NE , SECTION 20, Tl2S, R3W, W.M.; 100
FEET SOUTH AND 450 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

WELL 5 - NW NE , SECTION 20, T12S, R3W, W.M.; 100 FEET SOUTH AND
800 FEET WEST FROM SE CORNER, LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

I
I

I

II

II

Application G-17488 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-16927
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WELL LOCATIONS (CONTINUED) :

WELL 6 - NENE, SECTION 20, T12S, R3W, W.M.; 100 FEET SOUTH AND
250 FEET EAST FROM SE CORNER, LOVELL KNIGHTON DLC 54

WELL 7 - NE NE , SECTION 21, Tl2S, R3W, W.M.; 1320 FEET SOUTH
AND 200 FEET WEST FROM NE CORNER, SECTION 21

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second and
2.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

NE % SW 40.0 ACRES
NW SW 40.0 ACRES
SW¼ SW¼ 40.0 ACRES
SE % SW 40.0 ACRES
NW % SE 40.0 ACRES
SW¾ SE 39.0 ACRES

SECTION 15

SW¼ SW¼ 14.0 ACRES
SE SW 10.0 ACRES

SECTION 16

SE SE 10.0 ACRES
SECTION 17

NENE 35.0 ACRES
NWNE 40.0 ACRES
SW¼ NE¼ 40.0 ACRES
SE NE % 40.0 ACRES

SECTION 20

NE NE ¼ 40. 0 ACRES
NW¼ NE 40.0 ACRES
SW NE % 40.0 ACRES
SE NE 40.0 ACRES
NE NW 32.0 ACRES
NW ¼ NW 40 . 0 ACRES
SW¼ NW¼ 40.0 ACRES
SE ¼ NW 3 6 . 0 ACRES

SECTION 21
TOWNSHIP 12 SOOTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

Application G-17488 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-16927
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] THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS (CONTINUED) :

II

·,

NENW 40.0 ACRES
NW ¼ NW ¾ 4 0 . 0 ACRES
SW % NW ¼ 2 8 . 5 ACRES
SE % NW 40.0 ACRES

SECTION 22
TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee
shall install a totalizing. flow meter or other suitable
measuring device as approved by the Director at each point of
appropriation. The permittee shall maintain the meters or
measuring devices in good working order.

B. The perrnittee shall keep a complete record of the amount of
water diverted each month, and shall submit a report which
includes the recorded report water-use measurements to the
Department annually or more frequently as may be required by
the Director. Further, the Director may require the permittee
to report general water-use information, including the place
and nature of use of water under the permit.

C. The perrnittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meters
or measuring devices; provided however, where any meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

D. The Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to
submit alternative measuring and reporting procedures for
review and approval.

To monitor the effect of water use from the well (s) authorized under
this permit, the Department requires the water user to obtain, from a
qualified individual (see below), and report annual static water level
measurements. The static water level shall be measured in the month of
March. Reports shall be submitted to the Department within 30 days of
measurement.

I

Application G-17488 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-16927
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Measurements must be made according to the following schedule:

Before Use of Water Tak.es Place
Initial and Annual Measurements
The Department requires the permittee to report an initial water
level measurement in the month specified above once well
construction is complete and annually thereafter until use of water
begins; and ·

After Use of Water has Begun
Seven Consecutive Annual Measurements
Following the first year of water use, the user shall report seven
consecutive annual static water level measurements. The first of
these seven annual measurements will establish the reference level
against which future annual measurements will be compared. Based on
an analysis of the data collected, the Director may require the
user to obtain and report additional annual static water level
measurements beyond the seven year minimum reporting period. The
additional measurements may be required in a different month. If
the measurement requirement is stopped, the Director may restart it
at any time.

All measurements shall be made by a certified water rights examiner,
registered professional geologist, registered professional engineer,
licensed well constructor or pump installer licensed by the Construction
Contractors Board and be submitted to the Department on forms provided
by the Department. The Department requires the individual performing the
measurement to:

A. Identify each well with its associated measurement; and
B. Measure and report water levels to the nearest tenth of a foot

as depth-to-water below ground surface; and
C. Specify the method used to obtain each well measurement; and
D. Certify the accuracy of all measurements and calculations

reported to the Department.

The water user shall discontinue use of, or reduce the rate or volume of
withdrawal from, the well(s) if any of the following events occur:

A. Annual water level measurements reveal an average water level
decline of three or more feet per year for five consecutive
years; or

B. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline
of 15 or more feet in fewer than five consecutive years; or

c. Annual water level measurements reveal a water level decline
of 25 or more feet; or

Application G-17488 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-16927
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D. Hydraulic interference leads to a deeline of 2§" 0r more feet
in any neighboring well with senior priority.

The period of non-use or restricted use shall continue until the water
level rises above the decline level which triggered the action or until
the Department determines, based on the permittee's and/or the
Department's data and analysis, that no action is necessary because the

1 aquifer in question can sustain the observed declines without adversely
impacting the resource or senior water rights. The water user shall in
no instance allow excessive decline, as defined in Commissi0n rules, to
occur within the aquifer as a result of use under this permit. If more
than one well is involved, the water user may suJ:5mit an alternative
measurement and reporting plan for review and approval by the
Department.

Prior to using water from any well listed on this permit, the permittee
shall ensure that the well has been assigned an OWRD Well Identification
Number (Well ID tag), which shall be permanently attached to the well.
The Well ID shall be used as a reference in any correspondence regarding
the well, including any reports of water use, water level, or pump test
data.

II

I

,I

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

If the number, location, source, or construction of any well deviates
from that proposed in the permit application or required by permit
conditions, this permit may be subject to cancellation, unless the
Department authorizes the change in writing.

If substantial interference with a senior water right occurs due ta
withdrawal of water from any well listed on this permit, then use of
water from the well (s) shall be disc.onttl.nued or reduced and/or the
schedule of withdrawal shall be regulated until or unless the Department
approves or implements an alternative administrative action to mitigate
the interference. The Department encourages juniar and senior
appropriators to jointly develop plans to mitigate interferences.

The well (s) shall be constructed in accordance with the General
standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.
The works shall be equipped with a usable access port, and may also
include an air line and pressure gauge adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times.

!
I
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If the riparian area is disturbed in the process of developing a point
of appropriation, the permittee shall be responsible for restoration and
enhancement of such riparian area in accordance with ODFW' s Fish and
Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Policy OAR 635-415. For purposes of
mitigation, the ODFW Fish and Wildlife Habitat Mitigation Goals and
Standards, OAR 635-415, shall be followed.

The use may be restricted if the quality of downstream waters decreases
to the point that those waters no longer meet state or federal water
quality standards due to reduced flows.

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of
rotation in the use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and
filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system
does not infringe upon such prier rights of any water user net a party
to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water
according to such agreement.

Prior to receiving a certificate of water right, the permit holder shall
submit to the Water Resources Department the results of a pump test
meeting the Department's standards for each point of appropriation
(well), unless an exemption has been obtained in writing under OAR 690­
217. The Director may require water-level or pump-test data every ten
years thereafter.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

Completion of construction and application of the water shall be made
within five years of the date of permit issuance. If beneficial use of
permitted water has not been made before this date, the permittee may
submit an application for extension of time, which may be approved based
upon the merit of the application.

Application G-17488 Water Resources Department PERMIT G-16927
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Within one year after making beneficial use of water, the permittee
shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a map and report,
prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner.

Issued June /'J , 2012

Et­• ;Hy wal1in, water Rights Program Manager
for Phi1-lip C. Ward, Director

I!

11

Application G-17488
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Wateraster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:
Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13843

Applicant Name: RYAN GLASER, MID VALLEY FARMS INC.

Review Due Date:

rosos4 asses [leou [loo [ZJo» [lose []ores

Reviewer(s): L Blakely Date of Review: 10/29/2021

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes l✓I No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[]ves []no [] secor@asnot av»ate.

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D ves [] No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer App/cation

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

Z]
7. For POD changes and in stream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

s
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

j✓ I N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: I✓ I N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water
from the same source? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: [Z] /A In your best judgment, would use ofthe existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

11. For POU_changes thatinyolye micro-irrigation: [/{N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of5 Last revised May 2019



Water/aster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Ye:; D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 3 of5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form TransferApplication

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]ves []vo ves,e»tam:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rents? [] No D Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation. provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

□□

□

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: {if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flowmeter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, anothersuitable measuring device, D ot each point of
diversion/appropriation (newand existing) OR at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriationD with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau ofReclamation or an irrigation
district (orsimilar entity) ore not subject to this condition.

b. The water usershall maintain the meters ormeasuring devices in good working order.
c. The water usershall allow the Watermaster access to the meters ormeasuring devices; provided
however, where the meters ormeasuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermastershall request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before wateruse may begin under this order, the water usershall install staffgages,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Stoffgages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water usershall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waivermay be obtained, if in thejudgment of the Director, the installation ofweirs or
othersuitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor
□□

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□□

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:
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Waterfaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T­

□ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

D at each point ofdiversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
[_]at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

will

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:

District:

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Phone:

Email:

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail theform below to the Salem office,

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to befilled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the followingsuitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature Date

If this form is used for approval ofan alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, 0R 97301-1266
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Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 13843

GWReviewer Phillip I. Marcy Date Review Completed: 10/22/2021

Summary ofSame Source Review:

D The proposed change in point ofappropriation is notwithin the same aquifer as per OAR 6_90-lS0-
2110{2}.

Summary of Injury Review:

[]The proposed transfer will resultin another, existing water right not receiving previouslyavailable

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary ofGW-SW Transfer Similarity Review:

[] The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn'tmeetthe definition of"similarly" as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

This is only asummary. Documen{dtJb.n is attachedandshouldbe readthoroughly to understand the
basisfor determinations.

Version: 20210204

l



Date ofReview: 10/22/2021

Date Reviewed by GWMgr. andReturnedto WRSD: _UT10/22/21

Application: T-13843

Proposed Changes: ~ POA

□USE
Reviewer(s): Phillip I. Marcy

Ground Water Review Form:
D Water Right Transfer
[] Permit Amendment
D GRModification
L] other

ApplicantName: MidValle¥ F,arms, Inc.

RAl SW-GW
□ OTHER

J APOA
□POU

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer StreetNE,Suite A
Salem. Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

WATER RESOURCE8
Olil'ART&.tl!NT

OREGON

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfermay be approved because:

D The waterwell reports provided with the. application do not correspondto thewater rights
affected by the transfer.

D The application does not include waterwell reports or a description ofthe we11 construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed orproposed to be developed.

] other

1. Basic description ofthe changes proposed in this transfer: The applicant proposes to change
the authorized location ofPOA "Well 2" and appears to update locations forwoofthe
wells (Wells 1 and 7) that have been constructed undeLperm.it G-169"27. Upon_furtber
investigation, howev..er. the proposedchange to the location ofWell 7 'appears to have been
intendedforWell 4. based upon legal description provided.

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
~ Yes DNo Comments: All completea. authorized. and proposedPOA: wells are
designed to produce from alluvium.

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
D Yes ~ No The right produces solely from alluvium.

b) lfyes, estimate the portion ofthe right supplied by each ofthe sources and describeany
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.):NA.

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
[]Yes ]No Comments: Theproposedlocationsforwells],2,and 7 are in close
proximity to their authorized locations, and do not move the burdenofpumping
significantly closer to any nearby right.

b) Ifyes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in
anothergroundwater right not receiving the water to whi'ch it is legally entitled?

Page 1 of3 Version: 20210204



GroundWater Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13843

□ Yes ~ No Ifyes, explain:NA

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rateofuse, likely result in an incre_ase
in interference with another surface water source?
D Yes ~ No Comments: The pro00sed l0cati0ns,f0r wells 1. Q. and 7/ am in elose
proximitv to their authorized locations, and.do, not move the burdenofpumping
significantly closer to any nearby surface water.

b) Ifyes, at its maximum allowed rate of use, what is the expected changein degree of
interference with any surface_water sources resultingfrom the propqs_ed coange?
Stream: NA D Minimal LI Signific.ant
Stream: NA D Minimal D Significant
Provide context forminimal/significant impaet: NA

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in pointof diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorizedpoint of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
D Yes D No Comment_s: NA

7. What conditions Qr other chances in the a plication are neces_sary. tq address an: otential
issues identified above: iiflf m:'g £0~ 0'.f"Wrelill.: ,(&a

oPOA, s0) {200WENE 69'S,

8. Any additional comments:__

ObservationWell Data
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Permit condition water level measurements from the applic_ant's ~ells suggest groundwater elevations remain
reasonably stable in the alluvial aquifer at this location.
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Laura 'A. Schroeder
Oregon, Idaho ,

Nevada, Washington &Utah

Therese 'A. Ure
Ore gon & Nevada

Sarah R. liljefelt
Oregon,

California &Utah

VIA USMAIL

R SCHROEDER
I

LAW OFFICES, P.C.
I

October 12, 2021

James Browitt
OtCounsel

ldat,o & Washington

RECEIVED
OCT l 3 2021

OWRD
OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

RE: Mid Valley Farms, Inc.: Application for PermitAmendment for Permit G­
16927 (Application G-17488)

ToWhom It May Concern:

Enclosed on behalfofMid Valley Farms, Inc., please find an Application for PeJmit
Amendment for Permit G-16927 (Application G-17488) with the required enclosures. Also
enclosed is a check in the amount of $2,660.00 for the application fee.

Please contact our office if anything further is needed to process the application.

Very truly yours,
SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C.

.24
Sarah R. Liljef! t

SRL:cic

Enclosures

cc: client

1915 NE Cesar E. Chavez Boulevard, Portland, Oregon 97212 (503) 281-4100

10615 Double R Boulevard, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 (775) 786-8800
www.water-law.com counsel@water-law.com

(P0503 3, 116.02 CIC)
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j
INVOICEj#

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

136598 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (tax)
RECEIPT#

ecve rom._Tiu-A¥surmIC.
BY:

APPLICATION

PERMIT

CASH: a OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

□ • 1\2 □ I s &t'.?CDO IOlj'

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT I
0407 COPIES ; IOTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 IIS Lease__ 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATINGACCT
MISCELLANEOUS IollO

0407 COPY & TAPE FEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)

0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER $
0203 GROUND WATER $
0205 TRANSFER $

WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE

0218 WELL DRILLCONSTRUCTOR $

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

0202
0204

0219
0220

$
$
s
$
$

RECORD FEE
$
$

LICENSE FEE
$

s
OTHER (IDENTIFY) -----------,--------

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211

0210

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE

MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
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Application for

Permit Amendment
Part 1 of 5- Minimum Requirements Checklist

QR EGON

~
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

8
68

68

□

□

□

This permit amendment application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and
all required attachments are not completed and included.

"oowion»oleosal(501986099a4·"or7/am"e"9RECEIVED
Check all items included with this application. (N/A= Not Applicable)

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2 - Completed Application Map Checklist. OWRO
Part 3- Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Trythe new on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.
Part 5- Information about Permits to be Amended: Number of permits to be amended:1
List the Permits here:G-16927
Please include a separate Part 5 for each permit. (See instructions on page 6)
Completed Permit Amendment Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified
Water Right Examiner).

12] N/A Request for Assignment Form and statutory fee. The request for assignment form has to be
completed if the applicant is not the permit holder of record and needs to be assigned to the
permit; or the landowner ofthe proposed place of use is not the permit holder of record and
needs to be assigned to the permit (the Request for Assignment Form is available online at
https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/Forms/Pages/default.aspx). Assignment is not needed if the
applicant is the permit holder of record.

]N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent are required from all permit holder(s) of record if the permit ls not assigned
to the applicant or other permit holders of record that are not listed as applicants.

D N/A Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and signature
(or signed land use form receipt stub) from each local land use authority in which water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used
only on federal lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no
structural changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone.

D N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

]vA Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water point of
appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500 feet from the surface water source and
more than 1000 feet upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. (0RS 540.531(2) or (3)).

(ForStaff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
_ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included Qr incomplete
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
_ Additional signature(s) required _ Part is incomplete
Other/Explanation _
Staff: 503- Date:__J__J__

0CT 1 3 2021
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Your per

Please be sure that the map you submit includes all the items listed below and meets the
requirements of OAR 690-380-3100, however, the map does not have to be prepared by a

Certified Water Right Examiner. Check all boxes that apply. RECf:1\/EQ
0CT 1 3 2021

The size of the map can be8x 11 inches,8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30x30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale ofthe map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the county
assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a scale that has been pre­
approved bythe Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showingdirection of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water use permit, priority
date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or
in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the permit is
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for the portion of the permit left unchanged.

~

3

D l:8J N/A Ifmore than three permits are involved, separate maps for each permit.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

D ~ N/A If you are proposing a change in place of use, show the proposed place of use with
hachuring that includes separate hachuring for each permit, priority date, and use including
number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-quarter
section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other recognized
public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water use permit.

[] []N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed
location and label it clearlywith distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates
are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes­
secondswith at least one digit after the decimal (example- 42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal
with five or more digits after the decimal (_example - 42.5'3764°).

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendmentApplication-Page 2 of12 13843 TACS



Part 3 of 5-Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for PERMIT AMENDMENT RECEIVED
1 Base Fee {includes one type of change to one permit for up to 1 cfs) npT 1 99n94 1 $1,360

lo le i

Types of change proposed:

0 Place of Use ~ Point of Diversion/Appropriation
I II

OWRD I,,
Number of above boxes checked= 1(2a)

,,

Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0(2b)fonly one change, this will be0
2 Multiply line 2b by $1090 and enter » » » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0

Number of permits included in Permit Amendment 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a: 0(3b) ifonly onepermit this will be 0

3 Multiply line 3b by $610 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 3 0
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
0 No: enter0 ~ Yes: enter $480 for the 1st well to be added or changed $480 {4a)

,,

Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
0 No: enter0 ~ Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 2 {4b)

4 Add line4a to line 4b and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 4 $1,300
Do you propose to change the place of use?
~ No: enter 0 on line 5
0 Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the permits to be amended (see below): {Sa) I

Subtract 1.0 from the number in Sa above: (Sb) ,,
If Sb is 0, enter 0 on line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) )) )) )) I

If Sb is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: {Sc) and multiply Sc I

5 by $350, then enter on line 5 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 5 0
6 Add entries on lines 1 through 5 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 6 $2,660

Is this permit amendment:
[]necessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed Enhancement Board

(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
0 endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fish and I

wildlife habitat? I
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 I

7 If no box is applicable, enter 0 on line7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 7 0
8 Subtract line 7 from line 6 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Permit Amendment Fee: 8 $2,660

*Example for Line Sa calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Permit S-12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100
acres) and 45.0 acres of Supplemental Permit S-87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. For irrigation calculate cfs for each permit involved as follows:
a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the permit (forS-12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then

multiply by the number of acres to be changed to get the application cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
b. If the water right permit does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable us as 1/40 or 1/80 of

a cfs per acre; multiply number of acres proposed for chang by either 0,025 (1/40) or 0.012
(1/80). (For $-87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of permits on all the land Included in the application; however do not count
cfs for supplemental permits on acreage for whlch you have already calculated the cfs fee for the
primary permit on the same land. The fee should be assessed only once for each "on the ground"
acre included in the application. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56 cfs, since bothpermits
serve the same 45.0 acres. BlankSb would be O and Line 5 would then also become 0).

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application- Page 3 0f 12 13843 TACS



RECEIVED

OCT 1 3 2021

OWRD

Part 4 of 5-- Applicant information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESSNAME I PHOIIENO. ADDITIONALCONTACTO.

Mid ValleyFarms, Inc. c/o Ryan Glaser 541-928-8036 541-936-0530
AD0RESS FA NO.
31915 Seven Mlle Lane
av I STATE I ZlP [ow
Tangent OR 97389
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENTISGIVENTORECEIVEAllCORRESPONDENCEFROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIESOfTHE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTSWllLAlSOBEMAIL!D.

Agent Information -The agent isauthorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating ID this application.
AGENT/AUS'NIESSMAME I Plioll[ND. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.
Schroeder Law Offices, Attn: Sarah Llljefelt 503-281-4100
ADDRESS FAX NO,
1915 NE Cesar E ChavezBlvd
an I STATE I ZlP I E·MAll
Portland OR 97212 counsel@water-law.com
BY PROVIDINGAN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT ISGIVENTORECEIVEALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHEDEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIESOFTHE FINAL ORDERDOCUMENTSWILLAlSOBEMAILED.

Explain in yourownwords what you propose to accomplish with this permit amendment; and why:
Move Wellt2 to a betterplace fordevelopment of the groundwaterresource.

If you need additionalspace, continue ona separate piece of paper and attach to the application as"Attachment 1",

0 Check thisbox If thisproject Is fullyorpartiallyfunded bythe American Recoveryand Reinvestment Act. (Federal
stimulusdollars)

Is the applicant the permit holder of record? ~ Yes O No

If NO, Include either:

0 Acompleted assignment form(with required statutoryassignment fee), assigning all or a portion of the permit
to the applicant(s). OR

0 An affidavit of consent fromthe permit holder(s) of record that gives permission for the applicant to amend the
permit.

Has the Completion ("C") Date of the permit(s) in thisappllCiltlon expired? 0Yes 18] No
If YES, thisapplication will not be accepted by the Department.

If NO, what are the completion datesof the permit(s)? 10/1/2022
• If the permit completion date expireswhile the Permit AmendmentAppllc.itlon is pending, the Department will

not approve the Permit Amendment Application until an Extension of Time Application is approved for the permit.
• You may considerusing the Reimbursement Authorityprocess to expedite the processing of this Permit Amendment

Application If the completion date or the permit expires within 6 monthsof the date of fifing thisapplication.

Bymysignature below, I confirmthat I understand:
Prior to Department approval ol the permit amendment. I maybe required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaperwith generalcirculation In the area where the permit Is located, once
perweekfor two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper Isavallable, I sugacst publishinn the
noticein the following newspaper: AlbanyOcmocrat-Heraldor CorvallisG2zee-Tines

TACS

Ryan Glaser

Permit Amendmentpp'cation- Pae 4of I2

I (we)affirmthat the inform tion contained In this application Is true and accurate.

, ]
ant Sgnature



Check one ofthe following:

D The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should
continue to be sent to the applicant.

[gl The permit holder(s) of record will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after
the final order is issued. Copies of notices and correspondence sliould be sent to the permit
holder(s) of record.

Check the appropriate box, if applicable:

[] check here if any of the permits proposed for amendment are or will be located within or served
by an irrigation or other water district.

IRRIGATIONDISTRICT NAME ADDRESS

-

CIT STATE I ZIP

] check here if water for any of the permits supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

STATE

I ADDRESS

To meet State land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

- -

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Linn County 300 Fourth Ave SW - -

Cl1Y STATE I ZIP
Albany OR 97321

I ZIPSTATE

I ~ORBS

CllY

I EmITTNAME

I ZIPSTATE

I ADDR~S

cIT

/'ITTITT NAME

RECEIVED
OCT 1 8 202l

ORD
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Use Permit # G-16927
List the change proposed for the acreage in each¼¼. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off" lands)
PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)

The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED
CHANGES

The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthe water right that will be changed. Proposed are made.

POD(s) or Changes (see
"CODES" from

Gvt Acres POA(s) previous page) Acres
POD(s) or

(name or Priority Gvt Lot POA(s) to be
Twp Rng sec % Tax Lot Lot or (lf number Date

Twp Rng Sec X Tax Lot or DLC
(if used (from

Priority Date
DLC applicable) from Table

applicable) Table 1)
1)

EXAMPLE-..us. oDn1 -
2 s 9 E 15 NE NW 100 15.0 POD#2 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 15 NW NW 100 !l. 10.0 POD #5

l I i

II II II II t II tt II II EXAMPLE ft II 2 s 9 E 15 SW NW 200 5.0 POD #6
-

12 s 3 w 15 NE SW 200 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 S 3 w 15 NW SW 200 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 15 SW SW 200 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 15 SE SW 200 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 S 3 w 15 NW SE 200 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
taal.
co 12 s 3 w 15 SW SE 200 39 Wells 1-7 9/14/11--
A 12 s 3 w 16 SW SW 600 14 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
le

12 s 3 w 16 SE SW 600 10 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 17 SE SE 600 10 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
[

¥ 12 s 3 w 20 NE NE 100 29 Wells 1-7 9/14/11I

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application -Page 9 of 12
RECEIVED

0c1 1 3 2021
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12 s 3 w 20 NE NE 600 4 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
li
l

9/14/1112 s 3 w 20 NE NE 102 2 Wells 1-7
-- -

12 s 3 w 20 NW NE 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 20 SW NE 102 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 20 SE NE 102 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

l 12 s 3 W 21 NW NE 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 21 SW NE 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 21 SE NE 100 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 21 NE NW 600 18 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 21 NE NW 201 14 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 21 NW NW 600 23 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 S 3 w 21 NW NW 102 17 Wells 1-7 9/14/11..
cc 12 s 3 w 21 SW NW 102 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
i.

> 12 s 3 w 21 SE NW 201 36 Wells 1-7 9/14/11
C:

12 S 3 w 22 NE NW 202 40 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 22 NW NW 202 40 wells 1-7 9/14/11

14 12 S 3 W 22 SW NW 202 12.S Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 22 SW NW 200 16 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 22 SE NW 202 12.5 Wells 1-7 9/14/11

12 s 3 w 22 SE NW 200 27.S Wells 1-7 9/14/11

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendmentApplication- Page 10 of12
RECEIVED
0CT 1 3 202l
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TOTAL ACRES

Additional remarks: __

I
I

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application - Page 11 of12

TOTAL ACRES 884.5
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Part 5 of 5- water Use Permit Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each permit being changed. See instructions on page 6, to copy
and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.
rt,Pl/}-]}

001 1 3 202lPERMIT # G-16927

Table 1. location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion {POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified in the permit, assign it a name or numberhere.)

-
I TaxIf POA,

POD/POA Is this POD/POAAuthorized OWRDWell I Lot, Measured Distances
Nameor by the permit or Is it Log ID# (or DLC (from a recognized
Number Proposed? Well ID Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ or survey corner)

Tag#L-) Gov't
tl I Lot

'
Authorized - 1320 feet south and

Weill D Proposed
LINN 61229 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 400 feetwestfrom NE

corner Section 21

D Authorized 1269 feetsouth 558
Well 1

[] Proposed
LINN 61229 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 feetwest from NE

corner Section 21

Authorized NOTYET 1656 feet south and
Well 2 0 Proposed DRILLED 12 s 3 w 21 SE NE 100 300 feetwestfrom NE

corner Section 21

D Authorized NOTYET 1269 feet south and
Well 2

[] Proposed DRILLED 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 948 feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

-

]Authorized NOTYET 1980feetsouth and
Well 3

[]Peroosed DRILLED 12 s 3 w 21 SE NE 100 100 feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

100 feetsouth and 450

Well4
[] Authorized

LINN 59840 12 s 3 w 20 NW NE 100
feetwest from SE

D Proposed corner Lovell Knighton
DLC54
100 feet south and 800

Well 5
(gJ Authorized NOTYET 12 s 3 w 20 NW NE 100 feetwestfrom SE
D Proposed DRILLED corner Lovell Knighton

DLC54

100 feet south and 250

Well 6
[] Authorized NOTYET

12 s 3 w 20 NE NE 100 feet east from SE
[] Proposed DRILLED corner Lovell Knighton

DLC54

[] Authorized 1320 feet south and
Well7
[eroposed

LINN 61230 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 200 feetwest from NE
corner Section 21

0 Authorized 1269 feet south and
Well 7

[] Proposed
LINN 61230 12 s 3 w 21 NE NE 100 252 feet westfrom NE

corner Section 21

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in parentheses):

[] Place of Use (POU) [] Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] Point of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendmentpplication- Page 7 of 12 TAGS



[] Surface water POD to Ground Water POA
(SW/GW)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water use permit?

[gl Yes Complete only the proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Use the
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes.

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

0 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion ofthe permit to be changed.

For a change in place of use:

Does the permit holder of record own or control the land TOwhich the place of use is being moved?
]Yves ]No

If NO, the landowner of the land TO which the place of use ls being moved must be assigned to the permit
as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request forAssignment form and the required
statutory fee for an assignment.

Is the proposed place of use contiguous to the authorized place of use? D Yes []No
The permitted place of use can be moved only to lands that are contiguous to the authorized place of use
unless the change to non-contiguous lands is in furtherance of mitigation or conservation efforts undertaken
for the purposes of benefiting a species listed as sensitive, threatened, or endangered under ORS 496.171 to
496.192 or the federal Endangered Species Act of 1973 (16 U.S.C. 1531 to 1544), as determined bythe
listing agency. Contiguous land being either adjacent land or land separated from the land to which a
permit is authorized by roads, utility corridors, irrigation ditches or publicly owned rights ofway.

Revised 7/1/2021 PermitAmendmentApplication - Page 80f 12
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Permit # G-16927

Are there other water rights certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated with
the "from" or "to" lands? [] Yes [] No

If YES, list the other certificate, permit, or ground water registration numbers.

t) the permit(s) are for irrigation or suppIemental irrigation use, other water rights existing on the same
land for irrigation that are subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled. Any change
to a water right certificate or ground water registration must be filed separately in a water right transfer
application or ground water registration modification application, respectively.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

] we log(s} are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s} that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s} in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application
map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

6

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s} in this listing must be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on
the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your
transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s} of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static Well-
Proposed specificls well If an existing Perforated water level Sourceor Total Casing Seal rate (cfs or
Authorized already well,OWRD well Intervals depth(s) or screened of aquifer {sand,

gpm). Ifbuilt? Well ID Tag Casing Intervals (in completed gravel, basalt,POA depth (feet) {intervals) less than(Yes or No.L­ Diameter feet) well etc.)Nameor full rate ofNo} (in feet)Number water right

Well 2 No 8" TBD TBD TBD Unknown
gravel/sand

Well 3 No 8" TBD TBD TBD Unknown
gravel/sand

Well 5 No 8" TBD TBD TBD Unknown
gravel/sand

Well 6 No 8" TBD TBD TBD Unknown
gravel/ sand

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for anywells that
do not have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide "a best
estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The Department recommends
you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with
assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Revised 7/1/2021 Permit Amendment Application -Page 12 0f12
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Land Use
Information Form

Mailing Address: 1915 NE Cesar E Chavez Blvd

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
1so3) 986-0900 RECEIVED
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OCT 13 2021

OWRD
Applicant(s): Mid Valley Farms. Inc. c/0 Schroeder Law Gff1ces, PC Attn: Sarah Liljefelt

City: Portland

A. land and Location

State: OR Zip Code: 97212 Daytime Phone: 503-281-4100

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed ([transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districtsmay substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot Information requested below.

Township Range Section y. ~1 Tax Lot a Plan Oesignation (e.g.. Water tobe: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

12 S 3W 15 SW 200 EFU D oered 0 Conveyed EQuse Irrigation
guarter;
W1/2 SE
guarter

ill 3W 16 S1/2SW 600 EFU D over&ea []conveyed i8Ju,ed Irrigation
guarter

ill 3W 17 SESE 600 EFU 0 Olvcrtod 0 Conveyed E] uee Irrigation

125 3W 20 NE 100, 102, EFU [81 Olvertt<I [ceyes [usea Irrigation
quarter 600

ill 3W 21 North 100,102, EFU ll1] Diverted [coveyes Eluea Irrigation
ill 201,600

ill 3W 22 NW 200, 202 EFU 0 Dlvenoo Dcovered (ii)usod Irrigation
quarter

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or develop_ed:

I Linn County

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use or Store Water OWater Right Transfer
0 Limited Water Use License D Allocation of Conserved Water

181 Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
0 Exchange alWater

Source of water. []Reservoir/Pond

Estimated quantity of water needed:3

Intended use of water: [8! 1rr igation
0 Municipal

Briefly describe:

181 Ground Water

181 cubic feet per second

0 Commercial O Industrial
0 Quasi-Municipal O lnstream

D gallons per minute 0 acre-feet

D Surface Water (name)

D Domestic for household(s)

[Joo«

Permit amendment to change location of wells under existing water right permit; land use previously

approved 9/1/11 by Deborah Pinkerton, Senior Planner, Linn County.

Revised 2/8/2010 Land U,eh>fonnatlon Form· Page 2 of 4
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For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED

ocr 1 3 2021

OWRD

The followingsection mustbe completedby a planning offic:ial from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirelywithin the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals onlywith the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

~nd uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not regulated
{ by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): LLC... C,~8,3 \ 0(e,)(I )

0 Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (Including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have been obtained but all appeal
periodshave notended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Signlncnnl, Appllc;,ble Plan Policies& land-Use Approval:(eg., plan amer,dments, rezones, conditional-use
permits, etc.) Ordinance Section References

□ Oblaloed 0 BeingPursued
Dloenk 0 Not BeingPursued

D obtained [sirPured
0 Denied D NotB•lnaPursued

0 Obtained 0 lk!lng Pursued
D] oened []wot sen; Pursued

0 Obt1lned Dseir Pured
0 Denied 0 Not BeinePurtuod

0 ObtalnOd [lei¢ Pursued
0 Denied 0 Not 8etn,Punuod

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendations to the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

[
... Bl)lugs, fa\_s «oiing /gag
•. dupe (f?o .suit» zno... ab:b

sere«or. {lino. (Cotu\-,
Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receiptbelow and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, you will have 30days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed land Use
Information Form orWRD maypresume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

------------~
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name:------------------------------------------

City or County:, Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone Date:-----------
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Ue Information Form-Page 4 of41 3 8 4 3

\VR / F5



Well 1: 1269' S 558' W
Well 2: 1269 ' S 948' W

,
Well 3: 760 5
Well 7: 1269' S 252' W
Yrowt 5 f. [t,r(Jer ~ove.ll

D. L,C 5 'i
'f5() ~w
80ow
250'E

ts
SEE MAP 12 3W10

RECEIVED
oct 1 s 2021

OWRIJ

We:[{ ~: let?s
Well 5: 1005

Well f,: 1005



STATE OF OR.EGON
WATERSUPPLY WELL REPORT
{asn:quircd by ORS 537 76S)

Instructions for completing this report are on the lust page of this form.
SALEM,OR START CARO 11 210040 uL1 13 2021

(2)TYPE OF WORK ZNew Well
0Deepening O Alteration {rcpair/n:condition) 0Abnndonmcnt O Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
Z Roary Air D RoaryMud O Cable O Auger O CableMud
DOohr

Well Number_has!

StreetAddress ofWell {or nearest address) 31915 Seven Milo Lane
Tangent. OR 97389

(degrees ordecimal)
(degreesor decimal)

Lat __•__•__, or _
Long __•__"or .

2E?€$JO·orwt. @rtus«we» ORD
Tasto:.ND[ o
Township 12 S Range2W ' WM
Section 21 NE 1/4 _NE/4

Zip 97389Ste_ QR
Address 31915 Sovon MIio Lano
Cit Tangent

(1) LANDOWNER
Name_ Mid Va!lay Farms

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction:0 Yes ZNo
Depth ofCompleted Well 180.5 fl .
Explosives used: 0 Yes Ii] No Type Amount _

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 Domestic O Community
0 Thermal O lnjcctinn

0 lndUStrial Ci1 lrrigatfon
0 I .ivestock O Other

(10) STATIC WATERLEVEL
10 f below land surface Date12-1-12

l las]out [ndqurtace Dotes
Artesian pressure lb per square inch Date _

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Depth atwhich water was first found_

Drive Shoe used O Inside 0Outside O None
Final location ofshoe(s) _.2.,.Dci.... _

Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds
16" 0 20 bontonite 0 20 18 sacks
12" 20 201 silica sand 180 201 23 sacks

Howwas seal placed: Method O A O 8 0 C O D JE
Z oher as por0AR 690-210-340
Backfill placed from_18Ofto201f Maten! silica sand
Gravel placed from fl to __ fl Size ofgravel _

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
[Perorations Method.--
screens Type V wire

swL

SWL

To

EJtim■ttd FlowRite

Completed 12-18-13

Ground Elcvruion _

From

To

Date Stared 9-13-13

From

(12)WELL LOG
Materiel

85 106 200 10
130 134 50 10
138 134 50 10
169 172 50 10

toosoil 0 1
clav.brown 1 15 10
clav. w/aravels 15 23 10
aravels sandv 23 63 10
clav. tan 63 70 10
clav.blue/nrav w/aravels 70 75 10
clav. orav wlsand 75 BO 10
sand w/small aravels 80 95 10
sand/aravels 95 105 10
aravels, w/fine sand 105 106 10
clav. bluelarav wlaravels 106 130 10
sand aroenlsh arav 130 134 to
sand w/small aravols 134 135 10
clav. brown.arav 135 138 10
sand dark blue arav 138 142 10
sand coarse blackish blue arav 142 144 10

Matera!SS

SEAL

Stet! Plastic Wtldtd Thrudeda Z
D D □ D
D □ D Dz

Z
Z

GaugeTo
12" +2 82' .250

llner10" 109 129 .250
10" 144 164 .250
10" 175 180 .250

BOREHOLE

Liner:

(6)CASrNG/LINER
Diameter From

Casing:

(bonded) WeterWell Constructor Certification
I accept rcsponsibllily for theconstruction, dccpcning, nlterabon, or

abandonmentwork performed on thiswell during the construction datesreported
above. All work performed during this time is in compliancewith Oregon water
supply "'ell construcuon standnrds Thisrcpon is true to thebest ofmy knowledge
and belief

WWC Number 97 Date,,,,_, _

•AL.s

(unbonded) WaterWell ConstruccorCertilicurlon
I certifythat thework I performed on the constructuon, deepening, alteration,or

abandonment of thus well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards Materials used and informruion reported above an: trueto
thebest of my knowledge and belief

WWC Number Date _

,61gncd _

Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner
Size size

ToFrom

BO 100 .035 12 lele '21 □
100 110 .035 12 tale 0 D
130 135 .016 12 tale 0 D
140 145 .012 12 tele 7 D
165 175 .016 12 tole Z D

Temperature ofwater 50 Depth Artcs1e.n Flow Found _
Was awater analysis done? [Yes By whom
Did any stratacontmn water not suitable for intended usc7 0 Too hnlc
Osso44» Joor cog!_Q,gt), p OW/RD
Depthofstnna: RECEIVED Y

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is l hour
~ Pump O Bailer O Air O Flowing Ancsinn

Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time
350 199.5

ORIGINAL -WATER RESOURA DE[9r@0/'5 FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 06/162004

SALEM, OR



STATE OF OREGON
WATERSUPPLY WELL REPORT
(IIS required by ORS 537.165)

Instructions for completing this rtport are on !hr last pageof this form.

WELL 1.0. # L _1_1_25_5_3 _

START CARD 11_2_10_04_0 _

(2)TYPE OFWORK NewWell
[ Deepening D Alteration (repair/recondition) [] Abandonment DO Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
Z Roary Air DO Roary Mud O Cable O Auger O CableMud
0 Other _

Well Number_hast

Street Address ofWell {or nearest address) 31915 Seven Mlle Lane
Tangont. QR 97389

WM
1/4

(degreesor decimal)
(degrees or decimal)

Lat or _
Long __,__.__, or _

(9) LOCATION OFWELL (legal dtscription)
(yfy.III
Tax Lat Lot _

Township1ZS Range2W
Section21NE\/4 NE

Z.up 97389Sae OR
Address 31915 Seven Mlle Lano
CIN Tangent

(1)LAND OWNER
Npmc MidValley Farms

Drive Shoe used O Inside 121 Outside O None
Final location ofshoc(s) .,2,..0c..1 _

SwL

SWL

To

Estimated Flow Rott

Completed 12-18-13

Ground Elevation
From

To

DoleStaned 9-13-13

From

2nd pogo of material llstlng
clav. arav. donso 144 169 10
sand w/1mall aravols 169 172 10
clav. orav 172 201 10

- --n•--lk-I IVIE

­111 I .II. ,1 f.Ul.l

- nrr
y (JI Ml

85 106 200 10
130 134 50 10
138 134 50 10
169 172 50 10

(12)WELL LOG
Material

(11)WATERBEARl!liG ZONES
Depth at which water was first found

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
10 f below land surface Date12-1-12
______ft. below land surface Date _
Anesinn pressure lb. per square inch Date _

Matera1SS

SEAL

IJ Irrigation
□Other

Steel Plastic WeldedThrradrd
121 □ 121 D
D D D D
D D D D
121 D 121 D
121 D 121 D
121 D 121 D

Gauge

0 Industrinl
[Livestock

To
12" +2 82' .250

flner10" 109 129 .250
10" 144 164 .250
10" 175 180 .250

BOREHOLE
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds
16" 0 20 bentonlte 0 20 18 sacks
12° 20 201 s!llca sand 180 201 23 socks

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENSO Perforations Method _
~Screens Type Y Wire

Liner.

(6)CASING/LllliER
Diameter From

Casing:

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 Domestic D Community
0Thcmw O Injection

Howwas seal placed: Method O A O B O C O D O E
121 Other as per OAR 690-210-340
Backfill placed from J!Q__ fl 10 .1QL ft. Material SILICA SAND
Gravel placed from ft. to__ ft. Size ofgravel

(5)BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTIO~ Speciul ConstnJclion· D Yes Ill No
Depth ofCompleted Well 180.5 ft.
Explosivesused: D Yes Z No Type Amount _

(8)WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is I hour
Z Pump D0Biler DAr D]Flowing Aresan

80 100 .035 12 te!e z D
100 110 .035 12 telo Z D
130 135 .016 12 telo 121 D
140 145 .012 12 tele % D
165 175 016 12 tole D

From To Slot l'iumbtr Diameter Ttle/plpe Cuing Linrr
Size size (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification

l cenify thnt lhc work I pcrfonncd on lheconsll"\JCllon, deepening, ahcrnt1on. or
abWldc.nmcnt of this well is in compliancewith Oregon watersupply well
construztuonstandards. Materials used and information reported aboveare true to
thebest ofmy knowledge und belief.

WWC Number Dntc _

Signed _

Temperature of water 50 Depth Artesian Flow Found
Wasawater analysis done? 0 Yes By whom _
Did anystratacontain water not suitable for intended use? []Too little
JS»o Mot0», Joor DCp(Py/EDBYOWRD
Depth ofstrata. _

Yield gal/min Drawdown
350 199.5

Drill stem at Time (bonded) WUtr Well Conslruclor Ctr1ilication
I a.ccepl responsibility for theconstruction,deepening, alteration, or

abandonmentwork pcsfonncd on thuswell during 1heconsuucuon dates reponcd
Above, All work perfonncd during this tume is in C0[11phnnce with Oregon water
supply well construction slandards This repon is true 10 the best of my knowledge
and behef

oR1GAL.- wore Resohkf, kl#Ski FIRST COPY -CONSTRUCTOR SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 06/16/200-4

SALEM, OR



MAR 0 9 2015
STATE OFOREGON
WATERSUPPLY WELL REPORT
(asrequired by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of thisform. OR

WELL LD.11 L_1125

START CARD21001

(2) TYPE OFWORK Ill NewWell
0Deepening OAlteration (repair/recondition) 0Ab:lndonmcnt OConversion

3)DRILL METHOD
It] RotaryAir O Rotary Mud O Cable O Auger O CableMud0 Other _

Well Nwnbcr_E_as_t_w_el_l _

l.ilt .or _
Long __•__•__'or _

StreetAddressofWell (or nearest address) 31915 SeVlln Mlle Lane
Tangent, OR 97389

(9)LOCATION OFWELL (legal description)
unfylI.

Tax Lot N DNE, Loe _
Township_1¢S Range2W WM
Section 21 NE4 NE I/A

(degrees ordecimal)
(degreesordecimal)

Zip 97389State QR
Address 31915Seven Mlle Lane
Cit Tangent

(1) LANDOWNER
Name Mid Valley Farms

(5) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Construction:0 Yes ZNo
Depth ofCompletedWell 178.5 ft.
Explosives used: 0 Yes IZI No Type Amount _

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 Domestic OCommunity
0 Thennal O lnjcction

0 lndUStrio.l ~ lmgntion
0 Livestock O Other _

(10) STATIC WATERLEVEL
12 ft below lendsurface Date1z:?-1
_ I\. below lwwl ourl"a.:c Dcu., _

Artesian prcs.,urel b per square inch Date _

(11)WATER BEARING ZONES
Depth at which water was first foundu

Drive Shoe used O Inside l2l Outside O None
Final ]ocation of shoe(S)Le

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
!] Perforetiom Mc!hodas s,Sosasass

Diameter From To Material From To Sucks or Pounds
16" 0 20 bentonlte 0 20 27 sacks
12" 20 181

SWL

SWL

To

Estimated FlowRate

Ground ElcVlllion _

From

To

top soil 0 2
clav. tan 2 10
clavw/aravels 10 20 12
sandvsilt, aravels 20 50 12
clay, arav, tan 50 55 12
sand oravels 55 60 12
cfav. arav tan 60 80 12
sand aravels blue arav 80 105 12
clay, arav, sandy 105 110 12
sand bluo araywlaravels 110 114 12
clay, blue orav 114 125 12
clav. sand 125 142 12
aravels, small cemonted sand 142 144 12
clav.arav . 144 149 12
sand w/comontod &mall arnvols 149 157 12
continued on 2nd sheet

From
90 115 75 qpm 12
125 144 100 am 12
149 152 50 am 12
160 165 50 am 12
168 171 25 am 12

(12) WELL LOG
Material

Dale Stnned _9_-9_·_13 Completed 12-18.-13

SEAL

Material sand 8/12
Size ofgravel _

Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
l2l D l2l D□ □ □ D
D D D D
D D D D
l2l D l2l D
D D D D

s C DE

GaugeTo
12" +2 91 .250

10" 111.5 121.5 .250
1 O" 173 178.5

BORE BOLE

Lmcr:

(6) CASJNG/LINER
Diameter From

Casing

Howwas seal placed: Method O A0 Other _

Backfill placed fom178t 10Jl1.._ft.
Gravel placed from ft. to__ ft.

(unbondd)WaterWell Con11ructorCerti!ic.ation
I certify that the work I performed on theconstruction, dccpcning. altcration, or

abandonmentofthuswell s incompliancewith Oregon watersupply,QI.(·EI\/FD
construction standards. Materials used and information repored ab&ekehho
the best of my knowledgeand belief

0CT 1 3 2021

............owRD
I occcpt responsibility for the construction,deepening, alteration, or

abAndonmcnt work pcrfonnrd nn lhJSwell during the construction dates rcported
above. All work performed dunng this time is in compliancewith Oregon water
supply wellconstruction standards This report is trueto thebest ofmy knowledge
and belief

WC Number 97 Dtt

..l//.u'd2..

Slot Number Diameter Tele/pipe Casing Liner
Size size

ToFrom

well output may fluctuate

86.5 106 .030 1 12" Tele ~ D
106 111.5 .020 1 12" Tele IZI D
121.5 137 .035 1 12" Tele Z D
137 157.5 .016 1 12" Tela l2l D
157.5 173 .030 1 12" Tele 0 D
(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is I hour
Z Pump DBailer DAr []rowingAresan
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time[e

Temperatureofwater 50 Dep!h Artesian FlowFound _
Wasawater analysis done? 0 Yes Bywhom _
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 0 Too httle
J sly JMo4as (Jodor DJ cot@rg!._gQ/Er [3v- OWRD
Deh orsnu RECEIVE[ r

ORIGINAL.- WATERRESOURCE$plyQl9r

SALEM, OR

FIRSTCOPY-CONSTRUCTOR SECONDCOPY-CUSTOMER

1384%
06/16/2004



STATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT
(as required by ORS S37 76S)

lnstrurtion, for completing this report arc on the tur pageof this form.

WELL I.D.L11?5Se

START CARD#2108%1

(2) TYPEOF WORK NewWell
[ Deepening DU Aeration (repat/recondition) D] Abandonment DO Conversion

(3) DRILL METHOD
Roary Air [ Roary Mud O Cable O Auger O CableMud
0Other

wel NumberFastwe!!

StreetAddress ofWell (or nearest address) 31915 Sevon Mlle Lane
Tangent, OR 97389

WM
I/4

(degreesordecimal)
(degreesor decimal)

LIii __•__•__• or _
Long __•__.__• or _

(9)LOCATION OFWELL (legal description)
_unfy_L.a
Tax Lot Lot =-----
Township12S Range2W
Secuon21Nfl4 NE

ZIL 97389State OR
Address 31915 SevenMile Lane
Cuy Tangent

(D)LAND OWNER
Name Mid Valley Farma

(5) BORE HOLECONSTRUCTION Special Cons1ruc1ion:0 Yes ZNo
Depth of Completed Well 178.5 ft.
Explosives US<:d: 0 Yes Z No Type Amouni _

Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or Pounds
16"

SWL

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 Domestic O Community
D Thermal [Injection

BOREHOLE

D I ndusrrial
D Livestock

~ lmgation
D Other

SEAL

(IO) STATICWATER LEVEL
____fl belowlandsurface Dale _

lt belowland surface Datc
Anesianpressure lb, per 5qu111c inch Dole

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES
Depth 01 which water was first found _

From To Estimated Flow lute

(8) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time ls I hour
D Pump D]Biler D]Ar DFIowngAresian

Drive Shoe used O Inside O 0u1S1de O None
Final locauon ofshoe(s) _

Ground Elevation

From To SWL

157 160 12
160 165 12
165 168 12
168 171 12
171 180 12

(unbondcd) W1tcrWell Constructor Certiflntion
I certify that the work I performed on 1hecons1ruc1ion, deepening, nhcrinlon, or

abandonmcn1 of thuswell is in compliancewith Oregon water supply well
construction standards Materials used 1111d informallon reponcd abovearctrue to
the best ofmy knowledge and belief

WWCyrpf laf

Signed

Date Slarled _

cla

(12)WELLLOG

D
D
D
D
D

D
D
D
D
D

Plastic Wtlded Threaded
D D D
D D D
D D D
D □ D
D □ D
D □ D

Malcrial _
Sizeofgravel _

Steel
□D
D
D
D
D

A c Do E

To Slot /\'umber Diameter Tele/pipe Cuing Liner
Size size

I I I I I

From

Howwa.sseal placed: Method
D OlhCf _

Backfill placed fiom ft toft
Gravel placed from ft to

(7) PERFORATlO1"S/SCREENS
[]Perforations Method
0 Screens TypeMaterial

(bonded)W11erWoll Constructor Ccrtilication
l accept responsibility for theconstruction, deepening, alteration, or

abandonmentwork performed on 1h1s well dunng theconstructiondatesreported
above Allwork performed dunng 1h1s lime 15 in comphuncewilhOregon water
supply well con.struc11on $Ullldlllds This rcpon 15 trueto thebestofmy knowledge
and belief.

WWC Number 97 Date

• •&AL',Z..>I~

Time

OToolittlc

Drill stem atDrawdown

Temperatureof water Depth Artesian FlowFound _
Wasawater analysis done? []Yes By whom
Didany strata contain water not suitable for intended use?
0 Saliy OMuddy O Odor O Colored O Other _
Depth r.,fSltllla' _

ORIGINAL- WATER RF.SOURCESDEPARTMENT FIRST COPY- CONSTRUCTOR SECONDCOPY- CUSTOMER 06/162004



······················· ··········································································•···························• ·••·········· , .

STATEOF OREGON
WATER SUPPLYWELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765& OAR 690-205-0210)

LINN 59840

10-28-2011
Page 1 of 1

WELL LABEL # L[107702I
START CARD [101512!

E/W WM

43

1

61

To

93
13

14
157

1
n

01

en

RELEi/tr)

6l

134

FromMaterial
OPSOIL

(9) LOCATION OFWELL {legal description)
County I-inn Twp ...12.!lQ_.£.._NIS Range 3 oo w
Sec 20 NW I4ofhe SE I4 TaxLotloo
Tax Map Number LO
Lat O ' "or DMSarDD

e""or DsorD
(e Street address of well (Nearest address

fAST OFWIRTH DR CO.RD 789 TANGENT LOOP RD.

SAND& GRAVEL W/BROWN CLAY

SAND & GRAVEL-GRAY
BLACK SAND

SAND &: GRAVEL-BLACK

SAND& GRAVEL-GRAY
BLACK SAND &GRAVEL

SAND & GRAVELW/DAR.K BROWN CLAY

CLAY-DARK ORAY

CLAY-BROWN

pFT PLUG REMAINS IN CASING

7iP 97389State OR

Shoe D Inside !ZJOutsidc D Other Location ofshoe(s)159
Tcmpcasingl8)Ycs Dia.12,___ From n To 19

3)DRILLMETHOD
X]RoarAir DRotary Mud OCablc OAuger Ocnblc Mud
DReverse Rotary D Other

(2) TYPE OFWORK~New Well O Deepening O Conversion
0Alteration (repair/recondition) D Abandonment

(4) PROPOSED USEODomcstic ~Irrigation OCommunity
0 Industrial/ Commcricial O Livestock O Dewatering
OThcrmal Olnjcctioo O Other

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D.3351~-------
First NameRYAN Last NameGLASER
CompanyMm VALLEY FARMS
Address 31915 SEVEN MILE LANE
City TANGENT

How was seal placed: Method
~Other POURED DRY/PROBED
Backfill placed from fl. to ft. Material
Filtcr pack from --fl-. to =ri:'Material Size

sevesssat[js - »a.

(10) STATICWATER LEVEL ,, + SWL(fi)

,4ExistingWell/Predeepening[_ } 4HJ]
Completed Well I 1 n. 1 it.,n 1 1 • 1 I S

Flowing Artesian?0 Dcy Hole? 0
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found

(5) BOREHOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard □Attach copy) SWL Dntc Fro~ T~ E!;tf~t SWUps1) =~==s~=I,,(=~=)=l

Ir"±IJ» DI LT J LE

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method HOLTE AIRPERFORATOR

Screens Type Material _

U_1, I l. )Lo

Pcrf/S Casing/ Screen Scm/slot Slot II-of Tele/ D s rt d « 1'1\fB"'\Y
ate 111 c I0-l2-2QII completed 10.18.201r

l
~:~e~:cn~;,~:~::;;;:g;I ~D~i:==~, ~F~·lr~:m~~,=~~:;5==,~~w:~~:t~=~II =:le'.:n7:

th
=~,=s:~:=~=;1pi::=pc=s=:i1.cl l-(u-n-bo-n-dc-d)....:W::!a=:t::cr::W~c=ll=C=on=s,=ru=c=to=.r_C.:._cr.:..tlfi...::1c.:.:..n1.:..io_n.:!::!=~~=====::....

. . . . . . . . . I certify that the work I pcrfom1cd on the construction, deepening, alteration, or
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. Materials used nnd information reported above arc true to
the best ofmy knowledge and belief.

L I
I I

DateLicense Number _
Electronically Filed
Signed

(bonded) WaterWell Constructor Ccrtlficnllon
I accept responsibility for the construclion, deepening, nlteration. or abandonment
work performed on this well during the construction dntcs n:poned above. Allwork
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best ofmy knowledge nnd belief.

License Numbcr_.,1..,ss,..1______ Date IQ-2S-20! I
Electronically Filed 13843
Signed I ARRYA GRAY CE-G!cd)
Contact Info (optional) www """"'uclldrilline cnm

I I I
Temperature 56 °F LabanalysisOvcs By _
Water quality concerns? Ovcs (describe below)

Erom. To Description

(8)WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour
Q Pump QBailer @)Air Q Flowing Artesian

Yield 2al/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)
] 4n 155 [ 7

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITIIIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OFWORK

Forni Version: 0.95



PermitAmendmentApplication Checklist
checked wy (hp)y_ pate lo/5l2

- • I I
App # b-- 1?fa

Permit # {a ,,,., Ibo/;)-7

t
,

K., checkbox to left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

1.Is the name ofthePermit Amendment applicant the same as the Water Right Permit hqlder(s) of
record? -

Ifnot, one ofthe followingmust be includedwiththe application:

a) An affidavit ofconsent from all Permit holder(s) or the otherPermit holders that have not
signed the Permit Amendment application form, consenting to the proposed Per±it
Amendment application; OR,

b) A completedRequest forAssignment form (and statutory fee) to move all (or portion) of
the permit into the Permit~endment applicant's name.

/ Ifnot, what is missing?

k1 Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?

Ifnot, what is missing? .

" 3.' Are fees included and co_rr_e_;_t?-F_e_e_P_ai_'d-=----d-1/1--.h-a-.-t[D-------
Ifnot, the correct fee wouldbe: _, so the amount missing is: _

~ 4. Part4 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed atthe top ofthe page signed at the bottom?

Ifnot, whose signature is missbig?----~----------,s. Are the Per»it completion dates) current? _[//902-2
. --; Ifth.e Per:init completion date has expired, we Q~9.ll accept the application.

~ 6.- Ii;all #1-#5 boxes on tbis checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept
the application. Put _this check sheet in the transferfolder.

. .

If#1, #2, #3, #4 or##5 on this checklist is deficient, the application CANNOT be accepted.
It should be retured and the a&fife#e@es'ji#ta3#is4%sciat tiei6ionr
=:. .cs·ii "=a:fl.rm.hr·Rs-IP! Mk:.hh±!z
ppli@ti@nPage1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Revised3/14/19.pks



Fee Calculation for Permit Amendment https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_transfer_calculator/permit_amendment.aspx

Oregon Water Resources Department
Fee Calculation for Permit Amendment

Main

0 Return

O Help

Contact Us

Fee Calculation

I s1.360.00]

andZor SW POD to GW POD I so.o@

I s0.00l

a surface water POD to a
I s4so.oo]

f I $820.ool

ermit.

it.

I I
I s2.660.00]

ed Enhancement Beard

et benefit to fish and wildlife

'Total Transfer CFS(rounded up to the next whole cfs):

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use for a NON-irrigation p

Check this box if you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation perm

I Subtotal:

Check each box that applies.
The transfer is necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watersh

(OWES) under ORS 541.932.
The transfer is endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a n

I habitat.

I Enter total number of permits included in application. [1

Check this box if you propose to add or change a well location, or change fromwell.
I Enter total number of groundwater wells (POAs) included in permit amendment.

I Today's Date: Friday, October 15, 2021
I

I Base Fee (includes one type of clfange to one permit for up to 1cfs)

iFill in information below-- Check each box that applies.

Types of Change Proposed:
Place of Use
Point of Diversion (POD)/Appropriation (POA); and/or Additional POD/POA;

I of2 10/15/2021, 2:50 PM



Fee Calculation for Permit Amendment

Discount

l Permit Amendment Fee:

Returnto Edit Clear

2of2

https://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_transfer_calculator/permit_amendment.aspx

10/15/2021, 2:50 PM



regon
Kate Brown, Govemor

October 20, 2021

MID VALLEY FARMS
RYAN T. GLASER
31915 SEVEN MILE LN
TANGENT, OR 97389 RYAN

Reference: Application T-13843

WaterResources Department
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On October 13, 2021, OWRD received your water right Permit Amendment Application. The
application was accompanied by $2660.00. Our receipt number 136598 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form will
also be sent to to our groundwater staff to determine whether the propQsed well accesses the
same source of water as the original well.

This application may require publication of a notice for two consecutive weeks in a newspaper
with general circulation in the area where the water right is located. If it is determined that
newspaper notice will be required, the Department will prepare the notke and notify you of
the cost. You will be responsible for submitting payment to the Department prior to publication
of the notice.

Except as provided under 0RS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not use water from the
new point of appropriation until a final order approving the application has been issued by the
Department.

Refer to the following page for a chart showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (50.3) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #2, Lanaya F. Blakely (via email)
Linn County Planning
Schroeder Law Officesattn : Sarah Liljeflet, Agent

Enclosure



Permit Amendment Process
ORS 537.211

Changes: POD/POA, Place of Use

Application Received
(required information included and Permit

C-date has not passed)
60-days before changes can be made

»
Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster,

and Groundwater staff

...
Notice of Application in WRD

Weekly Notice
(No Comment Period)

+
Deficiency Letter, if needed

(30-day or longer response period)
I

l
Review of the potential for enlargement
of the right, or injury to other rights, (as
soon as Watermaster and Groundwater

staff reviews are complete)

+
If review is positive, Notice of proposed
change published in a newspaper once a
week for 2 or 3 consecutive weeks (not
a Protest Period).

•Final Order approving or denying
change is issued after last date of

publication, stating that (if
approved) the change may not be
made until at least 60 days has
elapsed since application was

received.
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